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INTERNATIONAL JEWELLERY AUCTIONS
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MORNING SESSION

AT 10:00 AM
(LOTS 1-97)
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1

**A CORAL, RUBY AND DIAMOND
NECKLACE, BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE
Designed as five strands of graduated pink coral beads, altermately
spaced by ruby bead and pavé—set diamond rondelle spacers,
joined by a diamond-set bar clasp, mounted in 18k white gold,
15% ins.

Signed Michele della Valle, with maker's mark for Michele della Valle,
no. 10830

$4,000-6,000

10
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2
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Of girandole design, cach suspending three pear-shaped

rose—cut diamonds, from an openwork circular-cut diamond
3 scrolled plaque, with a pear-shaped rose-cut diamond drop
and marquise—cut diamond, to the collet-set diamond surmount,
mounted in platinum

$3,000-5,000

3
A DIAMOND WRISTWATCH,
BY BLANCPAIN

Deesigned as a circular-cut diamond band, the center panel
opening to reveal a watch, with mechanical movement, the
rectangular cream dial with black baton chapters and hands,
within a polished platinum surround, mounted in platinum,
7 ins.

Dxal signed Blangain
$15,000-20,000

11
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4

AN ENAMEL, DIAMOND AND MULTI-GEM
LION BROOCH, BY DAVID WEBB

Designed as a textured 18k gold crouching lion, with pear-shaped
cabochon emerald eyes and a white enamel and polished gold
mane and body, extending a polished gold tail terminating in a
circular-cut diamond fleur-de-lis, centering upon a pear—shaped
ruby, mounted in 18k gold and platinum

Signed David Webb

$5,000-8,000

5

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND
DIAMOND "WING' EAR CLIPS,

BY JEAN SCHLUMBERGER,

TIFFANY & CO.

Each set with a cultured pearl, measuring approximately

10.85 mum, within a pear-shaped diamond and polished

18k gold surround, extending an clongated circular-cut
diamond and polished gold tapered wing, mounted in platinum
and 18k gold

Signed Schlumberger for Jean Schlumberger, Tiffany & Co.
$5,000-7,000

12
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6
A ROCK CRYSTAL AND GOLD
ELEPHANT PENDANT NECKLACE,

BY DAVID WEBB 6

Suspending a hammered 18k gold clephant, set with a faceted
rock crystal back, from an 18k gold spiral and open link chain,
mounted in 1 8k gold, 22 ins. (2)

Pendant signed David Webb, chain signed Webb for David Webb
$8,000-10,000

13
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7
A CAT'S EYE CHRYSOBERYL AND GOLD
BROOCH, BY TIFFANY & CO.

Designed as a sculpted 18k gold cat's face, set with cat's eve
d

chrysoberyl eyes, urth p t hoops forsusp
Signed Tiffany & Co.

$5,000-8,000

8

A SET OF ONYX, DIAMOND AND
HEMATITE "PESCE" JEWELRY,

BY BULGARI

Comprising a brooch, of triangular outline, designed as a stylized
onyx and hematite fish, set with circular-cut diamond fins and a
collet-set diamond eye; and a pair of car clips en suite, mounted
in 18k gold, brooch 1990, with maker's mark, ear clips with French

assay marks ()

Each signed Bulgari
$4,000-0,000

ROPERTY OF AN
AMERICAN COLLECTOR

P

-
-
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9

A SUITE OF SAPPHIRE AND GOLD
JEWELRY, BY GUCCI

Comprising a hinged choker of crossover design, set at the

front with a textured 18k gold dome, the left halfset with
graduated circular-cut sapphires, to the textured gold tapered
band, terminating in an overlapping circular-cut sapphire plaque;
aring and a pair of car clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold,

arca 1965, necklace 13 ins., adjustable (3)

Each signed Gucd, Tialy
$10,000-15,000

15
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10

A RETRO SAPPHIRE, DIAMOND AND
GOLD WRISTWATCH, BY ROLEX

Of nickel-finished lever movement, 17 jewels, mono-metallic
balance, the square cream dial, with applied gold and black
chapters and gold hands, within a polished 18k gold bezel, set on
the top and bottom with circular-cut diamonds, to the calibré—cut
sapphire ribbon loop, extending an 18k gold twin-row snake
chain bracelet, mounted in 18k gold and platinum, drea 1945,

67 ins., with Swiss assay marks

Dial and movement signed Rolex, case nos. 4632 and 203,

caseback no. 529568

$15,000-20,000

11

A RETRO CITRINE, RUBY, DIAMOND
AND GOLD BROOCH,

BY J.E. CALDWELL & CO.

Designed as a feather, extending pear—shaped rose—cut citrines,
cach joined by a cabochon ruby to the polished gold stem,
trimmed with a line of calibré-cut rubies, the top accented by
circular and single—cut diamonds, mounted in gold and platinum,

arca 1043
Signed J.E. Caldwell & Co., no. N§683

$3,000-5,000

12

A RETRO SAPPHIRE, DIAMOND AND
GOLD "LUDO" BRACELET,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a flexible gold brick-link band, to the circular-cut
sapphire and diamond foliate buckle clasp, with a circular—cut

sapphire bar terminal, mounted in gold, area 1045, 8% ins.,
adjustable

10 Signed Van Cleef & Apels, N.Y., no. 5523
$06,000-8,000

Cf. Sylvie Raulet, Van Cleef & Arpels, Editions du Regard, Paris, 1986,
page 180
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13
A DIAMOND AND MULTI-GEM BROOCH
Of geometric design, the openwork navette-shaped plaque
centering upon a rectangular-cut diamond, within a
lozenge—shaped circular-cut diamond and onyx surround,

set at the cardinal points with marquise and square—cut diamonds,
flanked on either side by an oval-cut ruby, extending circular-cut
diamend and onyx detail, with circular-cut emerald terminals,
mounted in gold and platinum

$10,000-15,000

AMERICAN COLLECTOR

PROPERTY OF AN

14

A GOLD AND DIAMOND BRACELET
WATCH, BY DAVID WEBB, ROLEX

Centering upon a circular and single-cut diamend and 18k gold
rosette plaque, opening to reveal a watch, of nickel-finished lever
movement, 17 jewels, mono-metallic balance, the cream circular
dial with gold chapters and hands, within a gold wirework and
circular—cut diamond surround, flanked on either side by circular
and single-cut diamond foliate detail, to the textured gold
'figure-8' openwork tapered bracelet, mounted in 18k gold

and platinum, 2 ins. diameter

Bracelet signed Webb for David Webb; dial, movement and case signed
Rolex

$10,000-15,000

18
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15
A SET OF EMERALD BEAD, DIAMOND
AND ONYX JEWELRY
Comprising a necklace, the front designed as a series of graduated
fluted emerald beads, cach spaced by black enamel and 18k gold
links, centering upon a circular—cut diamond panel, to the fluted
emerald bead and black onyx rondelle backchain, joined by a
circular—cut diamond and 18k gold boule clasp; and a pair of car
clips, cach of circular outline, centering upon an fluted emerald
bead, within a circular-cut diamond surround to the black onyx

border with 18k gold and diamond detail, necklace 16 ins. (2)

Ear clips signed Emis
$25,000-35,000

AMERICAN COLLECTOR

PROPERTY OF AN

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009
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16

16

AN ART DECO ROSE QUARTZ, SAPPHIRE
AND ENAMEL DESK CLOCK, BY CARTIER
Of nickel-finished lever movement, 15 jewels, the cream circular
dial with black Roman numerals and gold hands, within a blue
enamel and gold bezel, accented by cabochon sapphires, to the
sloped rectangular rose quartz base, circa 1030, 4% x 3% x 134 ins.
Dial signed Cartier, France, movement signed Evropean Watch and
Clock Co. Inc., caseback interior signed Evropean Waich and Clock Co.,
France, nos. 2003 and 1260, caseback nos. 203 and 9544

$10,000-15,000

20
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**A GROUP OF ART DECO DIAMOND
AND ENAMEL ACCESSORIES,

BY CARTIER

Comprising a compact, centering upon a black enamel square
plaque set with rose-cut diamond mitials, "BWG", on a white
enamel and gold striped case, enhanced at the edges by black and
white enamel geometric detail, the top of the case with a black
enamel handle and concealed gold pencil, the black onyx
pushpicce, opening to reveal an ivory writing tablet, a covered
compartment with a mirrored lid and a lipstick holder, mounted
in gold, 2% x 1% ins.; and a card case of similar design, centering
upon a black enamel square plaque, within a rose—cut diamond
surround, with a rose-cut diamond pushpiece, mounted in gold,
3% x 2% dns., both drea 1035 ()
Compact signed Cartier, N.Y., card case signed Cartier, no. ggo

$3,000-5,000

18

A "ROYAL BLACK DIAMOND" FOUNTAIN
PEN, BY MONTBLANC

The 18k white gold pen with a pavé-set treated black diamond
barrel, the cap enhanced by a circular-cut diamond star and cap
nng accented with a treated black diamond double band, the

18k gold nib with engraved scroll motif, 5% ins.,

accompanied by two Montblanc cases

Stgned Montblanc
$10,000-15,000

This pen illustrates the prestige of the Meisterstiick collection and
exudes timeless elegance. Produced individually and set with black
diamaonds, it is a dazzling example of Montblanc's trademark
craftsmanship and striking style.

21
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19

19

A TURQUOISE AND GOLD NECKLACE
Designed as a tapered 18k gold wirework bib necklace, decorated
at the front with pear-shaped cabochon turquoise, 15 ins.

$10,000-15,000

22
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22

=

20 (@)
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS —
Each bezel-set with a circular-cut diamond, mounted in <
platinum and gold %
$20,000-30,000 <2

LD
21 OL 22
A DIAMOND BRACELET, BY CARTIER i = A DIAMOND RING
Designed as a double-row op ork circular-cut di d band, o g Centering upon a circular-cut diamond, weighing
joined by circular-cut diamond spacers, mounted in 18k gold, E approximately §.71 carats, within a circular-cut
6% ins. (@) g diamond bombé surround, mounted in 18k gold
Signed Cartier, France, no. 32145 g I-lZJ $60,000-80,000

$10,000-15,000

23

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 26 de 204

24

-y
‘-./
Ly
W
\'l
L - ./1
L “
L et
- b
- 4 7/

23

23

A SINGLE-STRAND PEARL, DIAMOND
AND EMERALD NECKLACE

Of fifty-four graduated pearls, measuring from approximately
6.50 to §.48 mm, joined by a circular-cut diamond and emerald
clasp, mounted in white gold, 17% ins.

With report 1102533960 dated 22 _January 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the pearls are natural saltwater pearls.
No indication of treatment

$10,000-15,000
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24

A PAIR OF RETRO CITRINE AND DIAMOND

CLIP BROOCHES

Each centering upon a reddish-orange oval-cut citrine, within a
graduated pear-shaped citrine surround, with collet-set diamonds,
enhanced by circular and square-cut diamond scrolling geometric

detail, mounted in platinum and gold, one circa 1040, the other 1936 (2)

Ohe signed Cartier, Panis, no. 05133

With certificate of authenticity no. NY2008-40 dated 3 Mardh 2009
_from Cartier Joailliers for one clip

$8,000-12,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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25
A RETRO DIAMOND, RUBY AND
GOLD TASSLE NECKLACE,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a twin snake chain, the front set with two
circular-cut diamond and calibré-cut ruby bombé barrel
links, suspending a four-strand tassel with gold boules set

with either star-set rubies or diamonds, mounted in yellow
and white gold, drea 1940, 14 ins.

Signed Van Cleef & Awpels, N.Y., no. 5314
$18,000-25,000

25

Cf. Sylvie Raulet, Jewelry of the 1940s and 1950s, Rizzoli,
New York, 1988, page 175

26

A DIAMOND, RUBY AND SAPPHIRE
"HAWAII" BROOCH,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a bouquet of circular and oval-cut diamond,

sapphire and ruby flower blossoms, cach centering upon a
circular—cut ruby or diamond pistil, to the polished gold
stems and leaf, with circular-cut sapphire and ruby buds,
mounted in gold and platinum, with pendant hoop _for suspension 26

Signed Vian Clegf & Apels, no. 31955
$5,000-7,000

Cf. Sylvie Raulet, Van Cleef & Arpels, Editions du Regard, Paris,
1986, page 216

25
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A SUITE OF COLORED DIAMOND
JEWELRY

Compnsing a necklace, designed as series of foliate links set with

light yellow marquise—cut diamonds, each within a circular-cut
diamond surround, suspending a pendant of similar design;
and a pair of car pendants en suite, mounted in 18k white gold,

necklace 16 ins. (2)

$15,000-20,000

26
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28

A COLORED DIAMOND RING

Set with a cut-cornered modified rectangular-cut fancy yellow
diamond, weighing approximately 14.57 carats, flanked on cither
side by a half-moon diamend, mounted in platinum and gold
With repari 5101605119 dated 9 March 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is fancy yellow, natural
color, V81 clanty

$100,000-150,000
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29

A DIAMOND WRISTWATCH, BY GUBELIN
With backwound mechanical movement, set with a table-cut
diamond crystal, the cream dial with baton chapters, within

a baguette—cut diamond surround. to the baguette—cut diamond
tapered band, accented by marquise—cut diamonds, mounted

in platinum, 4’2 ins,

Dial signed Giibelin, caseback no. 552300, bracelet with malker's mark
for Giibelin

$12,000-15,000

30

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a circular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
4.98 carats, to the sculpted platinum openwork shoulders
enhanced by graduated circular-cut diamonds, mounted
in platinum

With report 5101343682 dated 20 October 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is M color, VSz darity

$12,000-15,000

PROPERTY FROM A PRIVATE COLLECTION

b
e

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 31 de 204

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

31
A DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE,
BY OSCAR HEYMAN & BROTHERS

Suspending a pear-shaped diamond, weighing approximately
6.83 carats, from a graduated line of baguette—cut diamonds,
mounted in platinum, 15 ins., (pendant possibly of later addition)
With meaker's mark _for Oscar Heyman & Brothers, no. 00034

With repart 2105268142 dated 1 October 2008 from the Gemalogical
Institute of America stating that the pear-shaped diamond is D color,
VVS8z danty; ipanied by a working diagram indicating that the
clarity may be potentially intemally flawless

$150,000-250,000

29
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32
A SUITE OF RUBY AND DIAMOND
JEWELRY, BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE

Comprising a necklace, designed as an articulated fringe of

flower blossoms, cach centering upon a circular-cut diamond
pistil, extending oval-cut ruby petals, with circular-cut diamond
accents, spaced by circular-cut diamond foliate clusters; a bracelet
and a pair of car clips en suite, mounted in 18k yellow and white
gold, 1986, necklace 16 ins., bracelet 674 ins. (3)

Each with maker's mark for Michele della Valle
$15,000-20,000

33 No Lot 3
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34
AN ART DECO DIAMOND, EMERALD
AND ONYX BRACELET

Of geometric design, the tapered pierced old mine-cut diamond

band, centering upon a series of seven graduated bezel-set old
European-cut diamonds, alternately spaced by oval cabochon
emeralds, bordered by a line of baguette-cut black onyx with

old mine-cut diamond and cabochon emerald accents, to the old
mine-cut diamond trim, mounted in platinum, eirca 1925, 754 ins.,
with French importation marks, {one small cabochon emerald synthetic)

Number indistinct

$80,000-120,000

32
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35

AN ART DECO NEPHRITE, SAPPHIRE
AND ENAMEL CIGARETTE CASE,

BY CARTIER

The rectangular nephrite case, with red enamel and cabochon
sapphire geometric hinges, mounted in gold, drar 1920,

3% x 2 x YMins., in its oniginal Cartier red leather fitted case

Stgned Cartier, no. 01347
$3,000-5,000

34
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AN ART DECO DIAMOND BROOCH
Designed as an openwork geometric plaque, centering upon
an old European-cut diamond, flanked on either side by an

old European and single—cut diamond circle, cach set with a

| AL

square-cut diamond vertical band, mounted i platinum,
circa 1930, with French assay marks and maker's mark, in a black
leather fitted case

$10,000-15,000

37

AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND EMERALD
PENDANT NECKLACE

The articulated heart-shaped openwork pendant, centering upon

a8 90

N oy
L

a pear-shaped diamond, set with alternating rows of circular-cut
diamonds and calibré-cut emeralds, trimmed by collet-set
diamonds, suspended from a scrolling single and circular-cut
diamond ribbon with calibré —cut emerald detail, to the

37

circular—cut diamond and calibré-cut emerald link neckchain,
mounted in platinum, crca 1035, 147 ins.

$25,000-30,000

38
AN ART DECO EMERALD AND DIAMOND
BRACELET

Centering upon a modified octagonal-cut emerald, within a
pierced circular—cut diamond geometric surround, to the
openwork circular-cut and collet-set diamond band,
mounted in platinum, crca 1915, 6% ins.

$18,000-25,000

35
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39

A THREE-STRAND PEARL, CULTURED
PEARL AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

Of forty-seven, fifty-two and sixty graduated pearls and cultured
pearls, measuring from appreximately 3.30 to 8.70 mm, ranging
in color from light silvery gray to greenish gray to purplish grayish
black, to the openwork single and circular-cut diamond clasp of
spiral motif, centering upon a silvery white pearl, mounted n
platinum and 18k white gold, 13 ins., with French assay marks

and maker's mark (indistinct)

With report 2105508443 dated 12 March 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that one-hundred pearls are natural saltwater
pearls and fifty-nine are cultwred pearls. Majority of the pearls have been
dyed

$25,000-30,000

30
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A DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
7.00 carats, flanked on cither side by a baguette—cut diamond,
mounted in platinum

$30,000-50,000

41
A RETRO DIAMOND AND RUBY
BRACELET

Designed as a pierced calibré-cut ruby band, trimmed by

circular-cut diamonds, set with three circular and baguette-cut
diamond concentric plaques, cach centering upon a circular—cut

diamond, mounted in platinum, ara 1940, 7% ins.

$35,000-55,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

42

A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
EAR CLIPS

Each designed as a dome—shaped cluster set with oval-cut
sapphires, spaced by marquise-cut diamonds, within a circular-cut
diamond surround, timmed by a baguette—cut diamond fringe,
mounted in platinum, with French assay marks and maker's marks

$30,000-50,000

PROVENANCE:

Florence Gould

Sold Christie's New York, "The Magnificent Jewels of Florence
Gould,” 11 April 1984, lot 483

37
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44
AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND ENAMEL
'GIMCRACK' DRESS CLIP, BY CARTIER
Centering upon a single—cut diamend and platinum rooster,
perched within a black enamel hoop, enhanced along the bottom
by applied single—cut diamond 'GIMCRACK inscription, to the
black enamel and single-cut diamond geometric band, mounted
in platinum, crea 1925

Signed Cargier, London
$0,000-8,000

'‘Gimerack' refers to the famous 18th century thoroughbred grey, who
although a small horse, was an enomously successful racer celebrated in
a3 several paintings by George Stubbs. The name was thereafter adopted by the

Gimcrack Club in York, founded in 1766, and the Gimcrack Stakes, a flat
A PAIR OF DIAMOND, PEARL AND

harse race first run in York in 1846. Each vear the owner of the winning horse

CULTURED PEARL EAR PENDANTS DO: is .invited to give a speech at the annual Gimcra.ck Di.nner in December, and
. i — this brooch may well have been a commemorative gift following one of the

Each detachable link, suspending a drop-shaped pearl, )  racesin the 1920s.

measuring approximately 10.85 x 10.75 and L

10.95 x 10.70 nun, with a rose—cut diamond cap, to the Z:‘ 45

graduated line of collet-set old European-cut diamonds, c'IO A GROUP OF ART DECO ONYX

enhanced by rose-cut diamond foliate detail, to the I'O" ) BRACELETS

cultured pearl surmount, meunted in silver-topped —  Comprising two bracelets, the first, designed as a graduated line

gold, dirca 1890, (cultwred pears of later addition) E{ of calibré —cut onyx, trimmed by single-cut diamonds, mounted

With report 1102429355 dated 20 November 2008 from the DCE in platinum, 6% ins., with French assay marks; and the second,

Gemological Institute of America stating that the drop-shaped S_JD: designed as line of French-cut black onyx, mounted in white

pearls are natural saltwater pearls. No indication of freatment OE gold, 7 ins., each circa 1925 (2)

$10,000-15,000 §< $0,000-8,000

38
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46
AN ART DECO SEED PEARL, DIAMOND
AND ONYX SAUTOIR

Suspending a seed pearl and black onyx bead tassel, with a pearl
boule cap accented by old European and rose-cut diamond and
black onyx geometric detail, from a detachable rose-cut diamond
openwork link, to the two-row seed pearl neckchain, spaced by
alternating onyx beads and hoops, mounted in platinum,

circa 1925, 31 ins.

$15,000-20,000

39
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47

AN ART DECO SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
BRACELET, BY RAYMOND YARD

The flexible band designed as two old European and single-cut
diamond panels, cach centering upon square and bullet-cut
sapphires and French-cut diamonds, enhanced by calibré-cut
sapphires and baguette-cut diamonds, flanked on either side

by navette-cut diamonds, alternating with old European and
baguette-cut diamond openwork rectangular links, joined by
old European-cut diamond arched links, mounted n platinum,
circa 1035, 7 ins.

Signed Yard for Raymond Yard

$40,000-60,000

LITERATURE:

Kuzmanovic, MNatasha. Yard: The Life and Magnificent Jewelry
of Raymond C. Yard, The Vendome Press, New York, 2007,
page 188
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A DIAMOND PENDANT,

BY HARRY WINSTON

Setwith a pearshaped diamend, weighing approximately
15.0§ carats, mounted in platinum

Signed Winston for Harry Winston, with maker's mark _for
Jacques Timey

With report 1102355562 dated 23 October 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of Amenica stating that the diamond is D color, V182 danty

$700,000-1,000,000

PROPERTY FROM A NEW YORK ESTATE

41
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49

A SAPPHIRE, MOONSTONE AND
CULTURED PEARL BROOCH

Of freeform design, set with two baroque cultured pearls,
within a lozenge-shaped cabochon moonstone surround,
extending a curved line of oval-cut sapphires, with a cabochon
moonstone terminal, suspending a drop-shaped cultured pearl,
mounted in 18k white gold, with pendant hoop for suspension

$20,000-30,000

50

AN ENAMEL AND DIAMOND BRACELET,
BY JEAN SCHLUMBERGER,

TIFFANY & CO.

Designed as a white enamel hinged bangle, decorated with
collet-set diamonds, with sculpted gold vertical bands, mounted
in 18k gold and platinum, 2% ins. dianeter

Stgned Schlumberger for Jean Schlumberger, Tiffany & Co., France
$15,000-20,000

51
A SAPPHIRE, CULTURED PEARL
AND GOLD NECKLACE

The front set with a graduated series of bezel-set oval-cut

sapphires, suspending a staggered fringe of 18k gold link chains,
cach terminating with a sapphire bead and a drop-shaped
cultured pearl, measuring from approximately 13.20x 11.20

to 18.55 x 14.95 mm, to the 18k gold link backchain, 15% ins.

$40,000-60,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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51

43
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52
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each designed as a pear and oval-shaped rose—cut diamond floret,
suspending a graduated line of fancy-shaped rose-cut diamonds,
with briolette-cut diamond tassels, terminating with a larger
cushion-shaped rose-cut diamond with a briolette-cut diamond
terminal, mounted in oxidized gold

53 $30,000-50,000

PROVENANCE:

Ellen Barkin

Sold Christie's New York, "Magnificent Jewels from the
Collection Of Ellen Barkin," 10 October 2006, lot 49

53
A CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
BRACELET

Designed as two rows of baroque gray cultured 'keshi' pearls,
cach within an open circular-cut diamend freeform surround,
mounted in 18k white gold, 7% ins.

$15,000-20,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 47 de 204

54

A SUITE OF DIAMOND JEWELRY

Comprising a necklace, designed as a series of openwork

pavé—set diamond foliate links, cach stem bezel-set with a

rose—cut diamond; and a pair of ear pendants en suite,

mounted in platinum, necklace 16 ins., with French assay marks — (2)

$30,000-50,000
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A PEARL AND DIAMOND PENDANT
NECKLACE

Suspending a detachable baroque pearl pendant,
measuring approximately 19.25 x 16,50 mm, with

a single-cut diamond cap, the reverse set with an
oval-shaped rose—cut diamond plaque, from an old
European and rose—cut diamond foliate link, to the old
European-cut diamond and pearl neckchain, joined by
an old European and rose-cut diamond clasp, necklace
mounted in silver-topped gold, pendant mounted in
platinum-topped gold, nedklace arca 1875, 152 ins.,

with French maker's mark

With repori 2105506850 dated 27 Febmary 2009 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that thirty-nine pearls
are natural saltwater pearls and one is a saltwater cultured pearl.
Pearl in pendant is filled with foreign material and the
shape and surface have been modified

$15,000-20,000

46
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57

56

A DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE BROOCH
Diesigned as a rose—cut diamond ribbon bow, gathered by a
central old European-cut diamond, suspending a line of rose-cut
diamonds, with a briolette-cut sapphire drop, swinging within an
old European-cut diamond graduated circular frame, mounted in
platinum, brooch circa 1900, sapphire briolette of later addition

$5,000-7,000

57
AN ANTIQUE DIAMOND, RUBY AND
PEARL BRACELET

Diesigned as a graduated line of cushion-cut ruby plagques of
"X" motif, alternating with old mine-cut diamends, trimmed
by single-cut diamond trefoils, cach topped by a pearl,
mounted in silver and gold, drca 1880, 6% ins.

Numbered 3682
$25,000-35,000

47
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A CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
CHOKER NECKLACE,

BY HARRY WINSTON

Centering upon an op ork circular—cut di d plaque,
enhanced by baguette and circular-cut diamond detail, to the
five-row band of cultured pearls, measuring approximately
6.50 to 7.00 mm, spaced by circular-cut diamonds, joined by

a circular-cut diamond bar clasp, mounted in platinum, 13 ins,

Signed Winston_for Hany Winston, with maker's mark for
Jacques Timey
$15,000-20,000
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59
60 A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND
EAR STUDS

Each set with a cut-cornered modified rectangular-cut

fancy yellow diamend, weighing approximately 5.19 and
5.38 carats, mounted in 18k gold

With reports 16856134 and 16856132 dated 14 and 11 February
2008 from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the
diamonds are fancy yellow, natural color, VS1 clanity

$70,000-90,000

60
A DIAMOND BRACELET

Designed as a flexible bombé band of circular-cut diamonds,
mounted in 18k white gold

$10,000-15,000

AMERICAN COLLECTOR

PROPERTY OF AN

49
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61

A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
LONGCHAIN NECKLACE

Composed of eighty-four cushion-cut collet-set
sapphires, alternately spaced by nineteen collet-set
diamonds, joined by a pavé-set diamond claw clasp,
mounted in 18k white gold, 49 ins.

The total weight of the sapphires is approximately 140.37
carats

$20,000-30,000

61

50
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63

62

A RUBY AND DIAMOND BRACELET
Designed as an openwork oval-cut ruby three-row band, spaced
by baguette-cut diamond arched links, cach flanked on cither side
by a baguette-cut diamond, to the tapered baguette-cut diamond
terminals, joined by a baguette-cut diamond and oval-cut ruby
domed clasp, mounted in platinum, 7% ins.

Number indistinc

$20,000-30,000

AMERICAN COLLECTOR

PROPERTY OF AN

63

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
17.62 carats, to the graduated square-cut diamond bifurcated
shoulders and hoop, mounted in platinum

With report 17472431 dated 25_July 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is H color, V182 darity

$600,000-800,000

51
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64
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR CLIPS

Each designed as a flower, centering upon an oval-cut
diamond, within a micro pavé diamond surround, extending
marquise and pear-shaped diamond petals, cach trimmed by
micro pavé diamonds, mounted in platinum and 18k white
gold, with pendant hoops for susp

With sixteen reports dated from 11 October 1080 to 17 June 2008
from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the oval,
marquise and pear-shaped diamonds range from D to G color,
internally flawless to SI1 darity

$060,000-80,000

65

A DIAMOND AND CULTURED PEARL
NECKLACE, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS 65
Of foliate motif, the front designed as a graduated fringe of

circular and marquise-cut diamond leaves, suspending five

detachable drop-shaped cultured pearls, measuring from

approximately 11.15 x 11.60 to 13.95 x 15.30 mm, cach topped
by a circular-cut diamond cap, from a graduated circular-cut

diamond neckchain, mounted in platinum, 15% fns.

Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Arpels
$70,000-100,000
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66

A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as a tapered circular—cut diamond band, the front
suspending a graduated pear-shaped diamond fringe, to the
backchain band with twin-set circular-cut diamond drops,
mounted in platinum, 15% ins.

MNumbered D2515

$15,000-20,000

34
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67
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pear-shaped diamond, within a circular-cut \
diamond surround, from a line of collet-set diamonds, to the
bezel-set square—cut diameond surmount, mounted in platinum

$0,000-8,000

68

A MULTI-COLORED SAPPHIRE AND
DIAMOND BRACELET,

BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE

Designed as a line of graduated rectangular-cut multi-colored
sapphires, spaced by baguette—cut diamonds, mounted in

18k white gold, 7 fns.

By Michele della Valle
$15,000-20,000

33
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69

A SET OF THREE DIAMOND AND 70
WHITE GOLD BRACELETS

Each rounded hinged bangle set at the top with a three-row

circular-cut diamond plaque, to the polished 18k white gold

hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, 2/% ins. diameter each (3)

$1,000-2,000

70
A TOURMALINE AND PINK SAPPHIRE
RING, BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE

Set with a modified oval-cut Paraiba’ tourmaline, weighing
approximately 11.39 carats, within a pavé-set pink sapphire and
greenish blue tourmaline surround and mount, mounted in

18k white gold
With maker's mark _for Michele della Valle, no. 10816
$10,000-15,000

56
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71

A DIAMOND NECKLACE

The graduated openwork band, designed as two rows of
marquise-cut diamond florets, mounted in platinum, 147 ins.

$40,000-60,000

37
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74

72

A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE
EAR CLIPS, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Each of lozenge-shaped outline, centering upon a circular-cut
diamond plaque, within a tapered baguette—cut sapphire

surround, trimmed by circular-cut diamonds, mounted in gold,
with maker's mark

Signed Van Clegf & Apels, N.Y., no. 54524
$10,000-15,000

73
A COLORED DIAMOND RING,

BY TIFFANY & CO.

Set with a cut-cornered modified rectangular-cut fancy yellow
diamond, weighing approximately §.36 carats, flanked on
cither side by a trapeze-cut diamond, mounted 1n platinum
and 18k gold

Signed Tiffany & Co.

With report 14649133 dated 14 October 2005 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is_fancy yellow, natural
color, VS1 danity

$30,000-50,000

74

A DIAMOND AND GOLD 'TRIKA'
BRACELET, BY BULGARI

The circular-cut diamond band set with a series of polished
18k gold braided links, cach centering upon a circular-cut
diamond plaque, mounted in 18k gold, 7 fns.

Signed Bulgari, Italy
$15,000-20,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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75

A DIAMOND AND GOLD 'TRIKA'
NECKLACE, BY BULGARI

The circular-cut diamond band set with a series of polished
18k gold braided links, cach centering upon a circular-cut
diamond plaque, mounted in 18k gold, 1474 ins.

Stgned Bulgart, Italy
$30,000-50,000

39
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76

A PAIR OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS, BY BUCCELLATI

Each suspending a detachable pear-shaped openwork 18k gold
and circular-cut diamond pendant of foliate motif, centering,
upon a detachable bezel-set pear-shaped emerald drop, from
an openwork circular—cut diamond and 18k gold pear—shaped
surmount, mounted in 18k gold, in a Bucellati gray leather case

Signed Buecellati, Ttaly
$35,000-50,000

78

77

A RUBY, DIAMOND AND GOLD
BRACELET, BY BUCCELLATI

Designed as a textured 18k gold hinged cuff, the top set with

a series of cut-cornered square-cut rubies, cach within a
circular—cut diamond foliate surround, mounted in 18k yellow
and white gold, 2% ins. diameter, in a Buccellati navy leather fitted case
Signed M. Buccellati for Mario Buccellati, Italy

$30,000-50,000

78

A COLOR-CHANGE SAPPHIRE AND
DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut color-change sapphire, weighing
approximately 24.72 carats, the shoulders set with pear-shaped
diamonds, mounted in gold

With report 1102439126 dated 1 December 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the natural sapphire exhibits a color
change uhen viewed under daylight or fluorescent vs incandescent light.
Based on a collection of observations and analytical data, the geographic
origin is S Lanka. No indications of heating

$20,000-30,000
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79
A SUITE OF MOONSTONE AND SAPPHIRE
JEWELRY, BY TIFFANY & CO.

Comprising a necklace, suspending a detachable pendant,
centering upon an oval-shaped cabochon moonstone, within

a pierced cabochon moonstone and platinum wirework surround,
trimmed by circular-cut sapphires, from a neckcham, set with an
alternating series of cabochon moonstones and circular—cut
sapphires; and a pair of car clips en suite, mounted in platinum,
necklace 15%% ins., (pendant may also be wom as a brooch),

inna Tiffany & Co. black suede necklace case and ear dip box (3)
Each signed Tiffany & Co., ear clips no. 19714772

$10,000-15,000

Cf. John Loring, Louis Comfart Tiffany at Tiffany & Co.,
Harry N. Abrams, Inc., New York, 2002, page 74

Cf. Clare Phillips, Ed., Bejeweled by Tiffany: 1837-19587,
‘Yale University Press, New Haven and Londaon, 2006, page 246

Cf. Janet Zapata, The Jewelry and Enamels of Louis Comfort Tiffany,
Harry N. Abrams, Inc., Mew York, 1993, page 116

This conternporary necklace was modeled after a Louis Comfort Tiffany
design, 1914-1933

62
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A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND PEARL
EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a detachable drop—shaped pearl, measuring
approximately 17.80 x 12.90 and 17.20 % 13.35 mm, from an
alternating line of larger old European-cut diamonds and smaller
old mine-cut diamonds, mounted in yellow and white gold

With repori 2105596835 dated 27 Febmary 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the pearls are natural saltwater pearls

$50,000-70,000

63
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81
A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

The double-row necklace, designed as a series of circular-cut

sapphires, spaced by twin-set circular-cut diameonds, mounted
in 18k white gold, 157 ins.

$2,000-3,000

82
A DIAMOND BRACELET

The flexible band designed as a series of circular-cut diamond
clusters, spaced by pairs of pear—shaped diamonds, mounted
in platinum, 7% ins.

Numbered 5051
$15,000-20,000
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83

A RUBY AND DIAMOND NECKLACE
Designed as a graduated series of openwork circular-cut
diamond links, each set with an oval or cushion—cut ruby,
alternating with circular-cut diamond bar spacers,
suspending a detachable three-link pendant of similar
design, mounted in 18k white gold, 1674 ins.

With veport 92006211 dated 6 March 2008 from the AGTA
Gemological Testing Center, stating that the data obtained during
the examination of these rubies indicates that the probable
geographic origin is Burma (Myanmar). No indications of heating

$25,000-35,000

63
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A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND Report No. Weight Shape Color
EAR PENDANTS 16836524 055  Mod. Rectangular Fancy Light Pink
Each baguctte—cut diamond spiral surmount, suspending a 14350431 1.06  Mod. Rectangular Fancy Deep Orangy Dink
detachable double tassel of vari-cut colored diamonds, . .
weighing from approximately 0.40 to 3.17 carats, ranging in 16140522 SR Bicn Fancy Deep Orangy Pink
color from intense purple pink to fancy intense yellow, 16162751 108  Pear Fancy Orangy Pink
mounted in platinum and 18k gold, {pendants of later addition) 16826023 1.08  Pear Fancy Orangy Pink
Ear clips with maker's mark for Jacgues Timey 16413326 0.88  Pear Fancy Orangy Pink
With twenty reports dated 24 September 2004 to 24 March 2008 from 16140525 o0.90  Cushion Fancy Green
the Gemological Institute of America stating that the diamonds range in 15636610 270 Cushion Fancy Yellowish Green
color from fancy light pink to fancy intense yellow ‘
13708340 1.12 Owval Fancy Yellowish Green
$3OO’000_5005000 16427845 216  Owval Fancy Yellow-Green
13762483 1.15 Cushion Fancy Yellow- Green
13352488 1.2z Mod. Square Fancy Light Yellow-Green
13708330 0.04  Pear Fancy Deep Grayish Yellowish Green

14286746 3.17  Mod. Rectangular  Fancy Intense Green-Yellow
14660701 1.02  Mod. Rectangular  Fancy Green-Yellow
14578630 1.01 Cushion Fancy Green-Yellow
14807830 1.74  Mod. Rectangular  Fancy Light Green-Yellow
15066426 1,11 Mod. Rectangular  Fancy Intense Yellow
15028578 107 Mod. Square Fancy Intense Yellow
13763470 100 Mod. Rectangular  Fancy Intense Yellow

66
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A DIAMOND RING

Set with a modified gular—cut di d, weighing
approximately 5.00 carats, flanked on either side by a trillion-
cut diamond, mounted in platinum

With report 17484848 dated 11 August 2008 from the Gemaological
Institute of Amenica stating that the dlamond is E color, SI1 clanty

$40,000-60,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

86

A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as a line of graduated baguctte—cur diamonds,
suspending graduated circular-cut diamond garland swags,
bordered by graduated overlapping baguette—cut diamond
rbbons, mounted in platinum, 147 ins,

$18,000-22,000
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87
A DIAMOND "ORGANDIE" NECKLACE,
BY CARNET

The graduated openwork bib, designed as rose—cut diamond
lacework, mounted in platinum, 1622 fus., in a Camet purple
leather fitted case

Signed Carnet
$60,000-80,000

68
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00 AN ART DECO RUBY AND DIAMOND
RING, BY RAYMOND YARD
Centering upon an oval-cut ruby, within a scalloped old
European-cut diamond surround, joined by baguette—cut
diamond links to the openwork single—cut diamond shoulders,
mounted in platinum, crea 1920, in a Raymond Yard navy
leather box

Signed Yard for Raymond Yard
$8,000-12,000

88 90
A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND A BELLE EPOQUE SAPPHIRE AND
BROOCH DIAMOND RING, BY TIFFANY & CO.
Designed as a line of three bezel-set oval cabochon Set with a cushion-cut sapphire, weighing approximately
sapphires, spaced by rows of collet-set circular and 17.50 carats, with a pierced old European-cut gallery of garland
pear-shaped diamonds, mounted in platinum motif, to the old European-cut diamond shoulders, mounted
$3,000-5,000 in platinum, crea 1910
Signed Tiffany & Co.
With report 92037312 dated 25 February 2009 from the AGTA
Gemological Testing Center stating that the data obtained during the
examination of this stone indicates that the probable geographic origin
is Burma (Myanmar). No indications of heating

$40,000-00,000
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A SINGLE-STRAND PEARL, CULTURED
PEARL, DIAMOND AND RUBY NECKLACE
Of eighty-six and eighty-seven graduated pearls and cultured

pearls, measuring from approximately 3.15 to .50 mm, joined

by a cushion-cut ruby and old mine-cut diamond clasp, mounted
in platinum-topped gold, 37 ins.
With report 5101592552 dated 27 February 2009 from the Gemological

Institute of America stating that eighty-six are natural saltwater pearls and
eighty-seven are cultured pearls

$1,500-2,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

A BELLE EPOQUE SAPPHIRE AND
DIAMOND BROOCH, BY CARTIER

Of circular outline, centering upon a circular-cut sapphire, within
an old European and single-cut diamond surrcund, trimmed by
French-cut sapphires, mounted in platinum, dra 1910

Stgned Cartier, Paris
$5,000-7,000

T1
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93
A SET OF JADEITE AND COLORED
DIAMOND JEWELRY

Comprising a bracelet, set with a series of five navette-shaped
cabochon jadeite, cach within an openwork baguette, circular
and single-cut diamond surround, alternating with scalloped
circular and single-cut diamond plaques, with a horizontal line
of marquise-cut yellow diamonds; and a brooch, designed as a
bouquet of flowers, cach set with a navette—shaped jadeite

SOLD TO BENEFIT THE ACQUSITIONS FUND

blossom, with yellow, orange and brown diamond leaves,
to the vari-cut diamond stems and leaves, mounted in platinum,
bracelet 7 ins. (2)

$20,000-30,000

PROPERTY OF THE WALTERS ART MUSEUM,
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94
A JADEITE BEAD AND DIAMOND
NECKLACE

The front composed of two strands of graduated jadeite beads,
joined on either side by an openwork circular, square and
baguette-cut diamond geometric link, to the graduated
single—strand jadeite bead backchain and circular—cut diamond
and platinum clasp, mounted in platinum, 24 ins.

With repori KJ 41779 dated 13 March 2009 from the Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory Limited stating that the beads are natural
Jadeite, natural green color. No polymer is detected

$20,000-30,000
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PROPERTY OF THE WALTERS ART MUSEUM,
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SOLD TO BENEFIT THE ACQUSITIONS FUND
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95
A BELLE EPOQUE SAPPHIRE, PEARL AND
DIAMOND SAUTOIR, BY MARCUS & CO.

Designed as a series of seed pearl mesh bands, each with diamond geometric

link terminals, spaced by bezel-set cabochon sapphires, to the three pearl detail
and a cabochon sapphire and pearl surmount, suspending a twin staggered tassel
composed of seed pearl mesh bands, to the larger pearl link and bezel-set
cabochon sapphire terminals, each with a diamond-set foliate cap, mounted n
platinum and gold, circa 1900, 18 ins., {acompanied by a seed pearl mesh link bracelet
with bezel-set cabochon sapphires and diamond geometnic links, taken_from the backchain
of the necklace at a later date, 7% ins.) (2)
Signed Marcus & Co.

With report 1102580081 dated 19 February 2009 from the Genvological Institute of
America stating that the ten larger pearls are natural saltwater pearls. No indication of
freatment

$60,000-80,000

96 No Lot
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97

A MAGNIFICENT DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
32.72 carats, mounted in platinum and white gold, ring size 512
With report 1102530338 dated 19 January 2009 _from the Gemological
Institute of Amenca stating that the diamond is D color, V81 danity

$1,400,000-1,800,000

PROPERTY OF AN AMERICAN COLLECTOR

76 END OF MORNING SESSION
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AFTERNOON SESSION

AT 2:00 PM
(LOTS 98-216)
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«98
A DIAMOND AND GOLD EVENING BAG,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a wedge-shaped 18k gold woven bag, the hinged flap
decorated with a circular-cut diamond plaque, opening to reveal
a fitted mirror, to the gold double chain handle, 612 x 3% x 2 ins.,
gross weight approximately 225.90 dwt, with French assay marks and
maker's marks, in a brown swede fitted case

Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, no. 15013

$3,000-5,000
ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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100

«99
A PAIR OF DIAMOND, ONYX AND GOLD

EAR CLIPS, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS 101

Each of circular outline, centering upon an 18k gold ropework

dome, within a circular—cut diamond and onyx concentric

surround, trimmed with gold ropework, mounted in 18k gold

Stgned V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Apels

$2,000-3,000

«100 101

A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND GOLD A DIAMOND BROOCH, BY RUSER
EAR CLIPS’_ BY VAN CLEEF & ‘ARPE_LS Designed as a flower, centering upon a bombé circular—cut
Each of oval outline, designed as a graduated spiral of circular-cut diamond cluster pistil, extending tapered circular-cut diamond
diamonds, mounted in gold, with maker's mark: petals, mounted in 1 8k gold, with pendant hoop for suspension
Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 50002 Stgned Ruser

$4,000-6,000 $6,000-8,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™ g
1
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102

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND
DIAMOND EAR CLIPS,

BY DAVID WEBB

Each designed as a pavé-set diamond leaf cluster, suspending
a drop-shaped cultured pearl, measuring approximately
16.30 x 13.80 mm, mounted in platinum and gold-plated

platinum

Signed Webb_for David Webb
$7,000-9,000

82

103

103

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Each designed as two circular-cut diamond leaves, with polished
gold veining, suspending a detachable drop-shaped cultured pearl,
measuring approximately 13.50 x 12.20 mm, with a circular-cut
diamond foliate cap, mounted in gold and gold-plated platinum,
(accompanied by an additional pair of pendants, each designed as a
ciralar-cut diamond drop-shaped pendant, with polished gold veining
detatl, mounted in gold) (2)
Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Arpels, no. 1397

$10,000-15,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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104

A DIAMOND AND GOLD BROOCH,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a flower, suspending a cascading pear-shaped
diamond pistil, from the pavé-set diamond petals and bud,
to the baguette-cut diamond stem, mounted in 18k gold,
with French assay mark

Signed Vian Cleef & Arpels, France, N.Y., no. 58743
$20,000-30,000

105
A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND GOLD EAR
PENDANTS, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Each designed as a flower, suspending a cascading pear-shaped
diamond pistil, from the pavé-set diamond petals and bud,

to the baguette-cut diamond stem, mounted in 18k gold,

with French assay marks and maker's marks

Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Awpels, France, N.Y., no. 58744
$12,000-15,000

83
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106

A DIAMOND AND CULTURED PEARL
FLOWER BROOCH,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Centering upon a cultured pearl, measuring approximately
11.10 mm, extending undulating circular-cut diamond petals,
mounted in gold

Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N. Y., no. 6ogbo
$12,000-15,000

107 108

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND A CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
DIAMOND EAR CLIPS, BRACELET, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS Set with a series of six button-shaped cultured pearls, measuring
Each set with a cultured pearl, measuring approximately approximately 12.90 x 12,15 mum, cach within an openwaork
15.00 x 12.90 mm, within a circular-cut diamond surround, circular-cut diamond surround, joined by twin-set circular-cut
mounted in 18k gold diamend spacers, mounted in gold, 7 ins.

Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Arpels, no. CSO 5450 Signed Van Clegf & Apels, N.Y., no. 575832
$8,000-12,000 $24,000-30,000

84

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 87 de 204

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 88 de 204

110

109 «110
AN ONYX, DIAMOND AND GOLD A SET OF ONYX, DIAMOND AND GOLD
NECKLACE, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS JEWELRY, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Designed as a series of rectangular—shaped onyx and diamond Comprising a ring of bombé design, the top set with circular-cut
links, the front links cach set with a lozenge-shaped pavé-sct diamonds and decorated with scalloped onyx bands; and a pair of
diamond plaque, within a textured 18k gold surround, car clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold, each with French assay
alternating with circular-cut diamond line spacers, mounted marks and maker's mark (2)
in 18k gold and platinum, 15 ins. (2) Eadh signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., ring no. 57562, ear dips no.
Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 4K928-4 575603
$6,000—9,000 $5,000-7,000

86 ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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111

A PAIR OF DIAMOND, CULTURED PEARL
AND GOLD EAR CLIPS,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Each designed as a flower, centering upon a cultured pearl,
measuring approximately 11.50 mm, within a circular-cut
diamond surround, extending overlapping sculpted 18k gold
leaves, with circular-cut diamond trim, mounted in 18k gold,
with maker's mark

Signed Van Cleef & Awpels, N.Y., no. 58050
$7.000-9,000

112

A DIAMOND, CULTURED PEARL AND
GOLD BROOCH,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Diesigned as a flower, centering upon a cultured pearl, measuring
approximately 15.30 mm, within a circular-cut diamond
surround, extending overlapping sculpted gold leaves,

with circular-cut diameond trim, mounted in gold

Signed Van Clegf & Awpels, N.Y., no. 57027
$8,000-12,000

87
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113

A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND GOLD
"SNOWFLAKE" EAR PENDANTS,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Each designed as a circular—c ut diamond openwork hoop,
with circular-cut diamond snowflakes, suspended from

a surmount of similar design, mounted in 18k gold,

with maker's mark

Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 66304

$8,000-12,000
88

114

A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND GOLD
"SNOWFLAKE" EAR CLIPS,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Each centering upon a graduated series of circular-cut diamond
snowtflakes, with diamond accents, to the oval-shaped circular-cut
di d border, ted in 18k gold, with maker's mark

Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 61981
$6,000-8,000

115

A DIAMOND AND GOLD "SNOWFLAKE"
BRACELET, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

The openwork band designed as a series of circular-cut diamond
snowtlakes, alternating with pairs of circular-cut diamonds,

bordered by circular—cut diamend trim, mounted in gold, 6% ins.
Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 50802

$15,000-20,000

Cf. Marc Petit, Van Cleef & Arpels: Reflections of Etemity,
Editions Cercle d'Art, Paris, 2006, plate 6

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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116
A DIAMOND AND GOLD "SNOWFLAKE"
NECKLACE, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Diesigned as an openwork graduated band, the front set with a
series of circular-cut diamond snowflakes, alternating with pairs
of circular-cut diamonds, within a circular-cut diamond border,
to the double-row circular-cut diameond band, mounted in gold,
14 ins.
Signed Van Cleef & Awpels, N.Y., no. 50400
$30,000-50,000

89
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117
A SET OF DIAMOND AND CULTURED
PEARL JEWELRY

Comprising, a pair of car pend di

ts, cach ing

F -]

a detachable drop-shaped cultured pearl, measuring
approximately 13.35 x 17.50 mm, with a marquise—cut
diamond cap, swinging within a detachable graduated
circular-cut diamond frame, to the twin circular and old
European-cut diamond surmount; and a ring, set with

a cultured pearl, measuring approximately 13.25 mm,

within a marquise—cut diamond surround, to the

circular-cut diamond shoulders, mounted in platinum (2)

$15,000-20,000

118

A DIAMOND ROSE BROOCH, BY RUSER

Designed as a sculpted pavé-set diamond rose blossom, centering
upon a circular—cut diamond pistil, to the circular-cut diamond
stem and leaves, mounted 1n platinum

Signed Ruser
$8,000-12,000

119

A DIAMOND BRACELET, BY RUSER
Designed as five rows of baguette-cut diamonds, decorated
with a series of overlapping circular-cut diamond scrolls,
mounted in platinum, 7% ins.

By Ruser
$25,000-35,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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120

A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as two intertwining lines of marquise and
baguette-cut diamonds, the front suspending an overlapping
marquise and baguette—cut diamond loop, mounted

in platinum, 14% ins.

$25,000-35,000

121

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each suspending a detachable pendant, set with a pear-shaped
diamond, weighing approximately 4.3 5 and 3.91 carats, within
a circular-cut diamond surround, from a detachable circular and
marquise-cut diamond link, to the circular and marguise-cut
diamond foliate surmount, mounted in platinum

With report 2105500844 dated 18 February 2009 from the Gemaological
Institute of America stating that the pear-shaped diamond, weighing
approximately 4.35 carats, ts G color, SI2 darity

With report 5101501007 dated 25 Febmary 2009 _from the Gemaological
Institute of America stating that the pear-shaped diamond, weighing
approaxamately 3.01 carats, ts H color, SI1 clanity

$70,000-00,000
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122

A THREE-STRAND PEARL AND EMERALD
NECKLACE

Of fifty-six, fifty—seven and sixty graduated pearls, measuring
from approximately 3.90 to 9.20 mm, cach spaced by a seed
pearl, joined by a cushion-cut emerald and pearl clasp,

mounted in gold, 184 ins.

With report 2105572310 dated 12 February 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the one-hundred and seventy-four pearls
are natural saltwater pearls. No indication of treatment

$10,000-15,000
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123

A BELLE EPOQUE EMERALD AND

DIAMOND RING 1%

Set with a hexagonal-cut emerald, with pierced single-cut

diamond shoulders, mounted in platinum, drea 1910

$12,000-15,000

124 125

AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND AN ART DECO DIAMOND BRACELET,
MULTI-GEM BROOCH, BY LACLOCHE BY LACLOCHE FRERES

Of hexagonal outline, the op ork g ic plagy Deesigned as a pierced circular and single-cut diamond geometric
designed as a circular and baguette—cut diamond vase, set with a band, bordered by circular and single-cut diameonds, mounted
shield—shaped yellow diamond flanked by two triangular-shaped in platinum, drea 1920, 7% ins., with French assay mark

butf-top emeralds, extending a bouquet of carved ruby, citrine, Stgned Lacoche Fréres

sapphire, amethyst and pink sapphire flower blossoms, enhanced
by scrolling circular and baguette-cut diamend leaves, mounted
in platinum, drea 1930, with French assay mark

Signed Ladoche
$20,000-30,000

$24,000-35,000

95
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126

AN ART DECO DIAMOND WRISTWATCH,
BY CARTIER

With nickel-finished lever movement, 17 jewels, the rectangular
cream dial with black Roman numerals and blucd-stee] hands,
within a single-cut diamond bezel, extending single-cut diamond
panels to the double-row black cord bracelet, enhanced by
single—cut diamond bands, to the black enamel deployant clasp,

128

mounted in platinum and gold, awa 1920, 6 ins. 128

Dxial signed Cartier, movement signed Evropean Watch and Clock Co., AN ART DECO PEARL AND DIAMOND

Inc., no. 4207709, case interior and caseback no. 1409, dasp no. 2033 BRACELET, BY CARTIER

$8 ,000-12,000 Dcs_lg.ncd as two strands .ofpcar].s, measuring approximately
4.25 to 4.75 mm, centering upon a baguette, square and
circular—cut diamond geometric plaque, joined by a clasp of

127 similar design, mounted n platinum, 1939, 6% ins.,

AN ART DECO DIAMOND BROOCH in a Cartier red leather case

Designed as a rectangular openwork circular and baguette—cut Signed Cartier, London, no. W8740

diamond geometric plaque, centering upon a larger bezel-sct With report 1901147 dated 6 July 1070 from the Gemological Institute
circular-cut diamond, mounted 1n platinum, dra 1925, of Amenica stating that the pearls are natural

with French assay mark With certificate of anthenticity no. GE2008-8 dated 24 January 2008

$£10,000-15,000 _from Cartier Joailliers

o $20,000-30,000
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129
AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND EMERALD
BRACELET, BY DREICER & CO.

The pierced old European-cut diamond band, set with a series

of graduated collet—set diamonds, centering upon three
octagonal-cut emeralds, alternated by larger collet—set old

European-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, dra 1925,

7% ins., in a Dreicer & Co. red leather fitted case
Signed Dieicer & Co.

$35,000-55,000

The origin of Dreicer & Co. dates to 1904, when ). Dreicer & Son
represented the Parisian dealer A. Eknayan at the Louisiana Purchase
Exposition in St. Louis. From 1910 to the mid-1920s, the company
introduced the latest techniques of Parisian jewelry to the American
market, such as *French-cut” square diamonds, which were set into
flexible box bracelets. The company opened its original location at 560
Fifth Avenue in New York, as well as a branch in the Elackstone hotel in
Chicago. Upon the 1923 death of founder Michael Dreicer, the business
was liquidated and purchased by Cartier in New York.

97
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130

A PAIR OF BELLE EPOQUE DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS, BY CARTIER

Each bezel-set with an old European-cut diamond, suspending a
line of collet-set and single—cut diamonds, to an old European-cut
diamond plaque, suspending a graduated double-row old
mine-cut diamond tassel cach within a tulip-shaped surround,
with old European-cut diamond drops, mounted in platinum,

circa 1903, in their oniginal Cartier red leather fitted case

Stgned Cartier, no. 6030 (indistinct)

$40,000-60,000

g8
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(ilustrated as a choker)

131
A PAIR OF ART DECO LAPIS LAZULI AND
DIAMOND BRACELETS, BY CARTIER

Each designed as a series of oval-shaped carved lapis lazuli, spaced
by openwork baguette-cut diamond geoemtric links, mounted
in platinum, ara 1925, 6% fns. cach, (may also be worn as a choker,
12% ins.)

Each signed Cartier, NY
$25,000-40,000

100

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 103 de 204

132
AN ART DECO DIAMOND DOUBLE-CLIP
BROOCH, BY CARTIER

Each designed as an openwork circular and baguette-cut diamond

arched geometric plaque, with baguette—cut diamond trim, joined
by a baguette and circular-cut diamond buckle-link, mounted n
platinum, (accompanied by an 18k white gold pin attachment),
circa 1035, with Frendh importation marks, in its original Cartier ved
leather fitted case

Each signed Cartier, London, no. 7471

With certificate of authenticty no. GEzo07-200 dated 28 October 2008
from Cartier Joailliers

133 $30,000-50,000

133

A FINE SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING
Set with an octagonal-cut sapphire, weighing approximately
11.78 carats, flanked on either side by a trillion-cut diamond,
mounted in 18k white gold

With repori 91018812 dated 30 Januwary 2009 from the AGTA
Gemological Testing Cenier stating that the data obtained during the
examination of this sapphive indicates that the probable geographic origin
is Kashmir. No indications of heating

With repori 49417 dated 2 October 2007 from the SSEF Swiss
Gemmological Institute stating that the sapphire is of Kashmir onigen.
No indications of heating

$150,000-200,000 ‘o1
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134

A COLORED DIAMOND RING

Set with a marquise-cut fancy vivid yellow diamond, weighing

approximately 8.06 carats, flanked on cither side by a pear—shaped

diamend, mounted in platinum and 18k gold

With repori 2105556235 dated 5 Febniary 2009 from the Gemological r
Institute of America stating that the diamond is_fancy vivid yellow,
natural color, V51 darity; accompanied by a working diagram
indicating that the darity may be improvable

$200,000-300,000

135 i
A COLORED DIAMOND PENDANT
NECKLACE f‘\

Suspending a fancy grayish yellowish green "chameleon” /
briclette-cut diamond, weighing approximately 19.1 3 carats, i b

-

the fancy intense purple-pink briolette—cut diamond, weighing J

with three articulated micro pavé diamond rondelle spacers, to

approximately 1.63 carats, spaced by three articulated micro pavé
diamond rondelles, from a briolette-cut diamond, weighing
approximately §.08 carats, to the fine link platinum chain, 135
mounted in platinum and 18k rose gold, 16 ins.

With repori 16706402 dated 11 January 2008 from the Gemological

Institute of America stating that the diamond is_fancy grayish yellourish

green, natural color, VS1 darity. The color of this diamond changes

temporartly when gently heated, or when left in darkness for a peviod

of tinee and is known in the trade as "CHAMELEON"

Accompanied by a ntal letter dated 13 March 2009 stating that

it is the largest chameleon diamond with brivlette-cut ever graded at the

GIA to date

With report 17189123 dated 4 June 2008 from the Gemological Institute
of America stating that the diamond is_fancy intense puple-pink, natural
color, V81 clarity

[}
TF

With report 15678161 dated 24_Janary 2007 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is E color, V82 danty

$800,000-1,200,000

THE LARGEST “"CHAMELEON" BRIOLETTE-CUT DIAMOND

[
(=]
(¥
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A PAIR OF DIAMOND, EMERALD AND
GOLD EAR CLIPS, BY CARTIER

Each designed as a circular-cut diamond scrolled half-hoop,
bezel-set with an oval cabochon emerald, flanked on cither side
by a bezel-set shicld-shaped diameond, mounted in 18k gold,
with French assay marks and maker's marks for Jacques Timey

Signed Cartier, Paris
$12,000-18,000

PROPERTY OF AN AMERICAN COLLECTOR
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137

**A SUITE OF CORAL, EMERALD AND
DIAMOND JEWELRY

Compnsing a necklace, the front suspending a graduated series
of carved emerald leaves, with circular-cut diamond accents,
alternated by oval cabochon coral drops, suspended from a line
of oval cabachon coral, spaced by carved emerald leaves, to the
carved emerald foliate backchain, spaced by circular-cut
diamonds, joined by a cabochon coral clasp; and a pair of car
pendants, cach suspending a graduated series of carved emerald
leaves, with circular-cut diamond detail, from a circular-cut
diamond trefoil surmount, mounted in 18k gold and white gold,
necklace 14% ins. (2)

$10,000-15,000

105
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» 139

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Set with an octagonal-cut emerald, weighing approximately

140 §.10 carats, within a circular-cut diamond surround, accented
by pear-shaped diamonds, to the circular-cut diamond shoulders,
mounted in 1 8k gold, with French assay mark and maker's mark
Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, no. 30538
With report 12004409 dated 13 December 2006 from the AGTA
Gemological Testing Center stating that the data obtained during the
examination of this emerald indicates that the probable geographic origin
is Colombia. Minor clarity enhancement

$35,000-50,000

138 140

A DIAMOND AND GOLD BROOCH, A DIAMOND RING

BY BOUCHERON Set with an oval-cut diamond, weighing approximately
Centering upon a pear-shaped diamond, extending sculpted 4.03 carats, with a pavé-set intense yellow diamend surround,
18k gold openwork spirals, with old European-cut diamond gallery and bifurcated hoop, mounted in gold

accents, mounted in 18k gold and platinum, wvth French $15,000-20,000

assay niarks

Signed Bovcheron, Paris
$£15,000-20,000

106
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141
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD
JEWELRY, BY RENE BOIVIN

Comprising a necklace, designed as a series of bombé pavé-set

diamond discs, which pivet to reveal a polished gold dise, cach set
within "U" shaped sculpted polished 18k gold links, and a pair of
car clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold, 16 ins., with French assay

marks and maker's marks (2)

Each signed René Botvin
$40,000-60,000

107

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 110 de 204

142

142

A SUITE OF SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
JEWELRY

Compnising a necklace, designed as a graduated series of oval-cut
sapphires, each within a circular-cut diamond surround, with
circular and pear-shaped diamond chevron spacers; and a pair

of ear pendants en suite, mounted in platinum, necklace 16 s, (2)

$25,000-35,000

108

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 111 de 204

144

143

A DIAMOND BRACELET

Designed as a graduated line of diamond florets, cach centering
upon an oval-cut diamond within a circular-cut diamond
surround, mounted in platinum, 62 ins.

Numbered 120742

$15,000-20,000

A144

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR STUDS

Each set with a pear-shaped diamond, weighing approximately
1.64 and 1.74 carats, mounted in platinum

$10,000-15,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

145

145
A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING
Set with a cushion-cut ruby, weighing approximately 5.50 carats,
flanked on either side by two circular-cut diamond arched
shoulders, mounted in platinum
With repart 98009710 dated 17 August 2007 from the AGTA
Gemolagical Testing Center stating that data obtained during the

tion of this ruby indi that the probable geographic origin
is Burma (Myanmar). No indications of heating, Minor darity
enhancement

$30,000-50,000

109
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146

A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND NECKLACE,
BY TIFFANY & CO.,

OSCAR HEYMAN & BROTHERS

Designed as a flexible graduated openwork band, composed of
five rows of oval-cut sapphires, spaced by bezel-set circular-cut
diamonds, mounted in platinum, 16 ins., in a Tiffany & Co. black
suede case

Signed Tiffany & Co., no. 14318577; with maker's mark for Oscar
Heyman & Brothers, no. 601483

$£15,000-20,000

110
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A PAIR OF RUBELLITE TOURMALINE A DIAMOND RING
AND DIAMOND EAR CLIPS Set with a square—cut diamond, weighing approximately
Each centering upon a modified oval-shaped rose-cut rubellite 7.01 carats, flanked on cither side by a trapeze-cut diamond,
tourmaline, within a circular-cut diamond surround, mounted mounted in platinum
wn platinum, with pendant hoop for suspension With repart 15268064 dated 11 October 2006 from the Gemological
$4,00 O—Cl, 000 Institute of America stating that the diamond is G color, VVSz darity

$180,000-200,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED "WITHOUT RESERVE"

111
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149

AN IMPRESSIVE SUITE OF RUBY

AND DIAMOND JEWELRY, BY CARTIER
Comprising a necklace, designed as a graduated alternating series
of cushion-cut rubies and oval-cut diamonds, each within an

18k gold surround, the front gathered by a circular-cut diamond
cluster, suspending two cushion-cut ruby and oval-cut diamond
tassels; and a pair of car pendants en suite, mounted in 18k gold
and platinum, necklace 1422 ins., with French assay marks (2)
Each signed Cartier, Paris

With reports 92017012 and 92017312 dated 2 Manch 2009 from the
AGTA Gemological Testing Center stating that the data obtained during
the exanuination of these rubtes indicates that the probable geographic
origin is Burma (Myanmar). No indications of heating. A _flurd is

present in fissures

$200,000-300,000

PROPERTY OF AN AMERICAN COLLECTOR

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 115 de 204

113

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



Péagina Web 116 de 204

Of all the countries in Asia, it is perhaps Burma, currently
known as Myanmar, that has the most valuable gem deposits.
So unigue are the quality elements exhibited by the rubies
found here that it has emerged as the standard by which other
stones are judged.

Rubies from Burma are therefore the most treasured in the
world. Those over & carats, and in particular, ones that have
not undergone any thermal enhancement are exceedingly rare.
This is mainly because the famous mines of Mogok are yielding
fewer and fewer stones of an important size. It is also because
the market has seen a diminishing number of antique ruby
jewelry and old Burmese gems appearing for sale.

The 6.76 carat Burmese ruby offered for sale exhibits all the
individual elements that define the highest level of an ideal
gem. It displays a pigeon-blood red color typical of old
Burmese material and a high degree of transparency. This
creates a mesmerizing luminous effect, which makes the stone
“come alive,* and is observed in only the finest rubies. The
highly-regarded Gadbelin Gem Laboratory alse confirms that
this exceptional ruby has been spared of any form of
enhancement and along with its impressive size, is a
remarkable natural wonder.

A SUPERB RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

114
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150
A SUPERB RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut ruby, weighing approximately 6.76 carats,
flanked on either side by a cushion-cut diamond, weighing
approximately 2.01 and 2.02 carats, mounted in platinum

With report CS 38123 dated 19 December 2005 from the American
Gemolagical Laboratortes stating that it is the opinion of the Laboratory
that the ovigin of this material would be dassified as Classic Mogok,
Burma (Myanmar). Heat enhancement: None. Clarity enhancernent:
None

Acc
Gemological Laboratortes has completed a thorough analysis of the
6.76 carat Burma by documented in AGL Repori No. CS 38123.
This examination inchedes a comparative study of the various guality
parameters that define a gemstone. A summary quality assessment

ied by a supplemental letter stating that the American

'F

statement designated a Total Quality Infegration Rating, dassifies this
stone as Exceptional. This rating category is reserved for a limited number
of exceedingly rave gemstones that exhibit all the individual elements that
define the highest level of a category.

With report no. 13604117 dated 21 October 2004 from the Gemalogical
Institute of America stating that the diamond, weighing approximately
2.01 carats, is D color, V81 danity

With repori no. 14144436 dated 14 Janwary 2005 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond, weighing approximately
2.02 carats, is E color, V82 danty

$500,000-700,000

27-03-2009
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— A DIAMOND RING A MULTI-GEM AND DIAMOND
< ; Set with a heart-shaped diamond, weighing approximately "MEANDER" BRACELET, BY CARNET
L Ij’_ 9.68 carats, with a circular-cut diamond gallery and Of geometric design, the wide pavé-set diamond band set with
b W shouldcrsl, mountcld e platinum, {acconmpanied by a textured vertical panels of circular-cut ruby, pink sapphire, green garnet,
> 18k gold ring mounting) emerald, hauynite and sapphire stylized spirals, mounted in
E () With report 17445508 dated 23 June 2008 from the Gemological platinum and silver, 624 ins.
Lo Institute of America stating that the diamond is F color, VS2 clarity Signed Carnet
o -
E.ECZ $100,000-150,000 $80,000-120,000
o= This "Meander" bracelet was made by Michelle Ong for Carmet

in 2000,

16

[
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153
A DIAMOND BRACELET
Designed as a tapered openwork cluster of pear, marquise

and circular-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, 6 ins.

Nuimbered 11757
$50,000-70,000

154

A GARNET AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut 'Mandarin' garnet, weighing
approximately 20.2¢ carats, flanked on either side by

a halffmoon diamond, mounted in platinum and 18k gold

Numbered 2029

$25,000-35,000

155

A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND BROOCH,
BY HARRY WINSTON

Set with a modified half-moon sapphire, weighing approximately
22.01 carats, within a circular-cut diamond surround, to the
triangular-cut diamond link, suspending a detachable pendant,

set with a pear-shaped sapphire, weighing approximately

27.39 carats, within a graduated circular-cut diamond surround
terminating with twin-set triangular-cut diamonds, mounted

in platinum, with pendant hoop for suspension (2)

Signed Winston for Harry Winston

With reporis 92018012 and 92018112 dated 2 and 3 March 2009 from
the AGTA Gemological Testing Center stating that the data obtained
during the examination of these sapphires indicates that the probable
geographic origin is Sri Lanka. Indications of heating

$100,000-150,000
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OLLECTION OF
ENBERG

156

A DIAMOND BRACELET,

BY JOHN RUBEL

Of crossover design, the front openwork band set with a
central row of graduated rectangular—cut diamonds, flanked
on cither side by graduated circular-cut diamonds, with

THE C
AN SHO

pavé and baguette—cut diamond terminals of fan morif,
to the openwork twin row platinum band, enhanced by
circular-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, circa 1046,
2% ins. diameter

By John Rubel
$50,000-70,000

PROPERTY FROM
ND JE

ROBERT A

157

157

A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS,

BY HARRY WINSTON

Each suspending a detachable pendant, set with an oval-cut
sapphire, welghing approximately 12.45 and 14.61 carats,
within a two-tiered graduated circular—cut surround,
terminating with a pear-shaped diamond, from a surmount
of similar design, set with an oval-cut sapphire, weighing
approximately 5.50 and 6.71 carats, mounted in platinum
and gold (2)
Signed Winston for Harry Winston

With _fovr reports, no. 92018312 dated 27 February 2009, no.
92018212 dated 3 March 2009, no. 92018512 dated 2 March
2000, and no. 92018412 dated 3 March 2009 from the AGTA
Gemolagical Testing Center stating that the data obtained during
the exansination of these sapphires indicates that the probable
geagraphic onigin is Sri Lanka. Indications of heating

$70,000-100,000

PROPERTY OF AN
AMERICAN COLLECTOR

-
[
[=]
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158

A DIAMOND LONGCHAIN NECKLACE
Composed of two-hundred and one collet-set diamonds, joined
by a pavé-set diamond barrel clasp, mounted in platinum, 72 fns.

The total weight of the diamonds is approximately 88.05 carats
$00,000-80,000

159

A DIAMOND AND EMERALD BRACELET
Designed as a hinged bangle, the top set with a band of graduated
old mine-cut diamonds, alternating with modified rectangular—cut
emeralds, with rose-cut di d prongs, to the polished white gold
bracelet, 214 ins. diameter

$12,000-15,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND COMPOSITE
RUBY EAR CLIPS,

BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE 160

Each centering upon a circular-cut composite ruby, within

a pavé-set diamond surround, acce nted by circular-cut rubies,
mounted in 1 8k white gold

With maker's mark for Michele della 1alle

With repart CS 404564 and B dated 24 February 2009 from the
American Gemological Laberatories stating that the two larger mbies
are composite rubies. They have been heavily treated using a high
refractive index lead-glass to fill fraciures and cavities, vasily improving
the apparent darity and potentially adding weight. The glass may be
damaged by a variety of solvents. Stability: Good to Fair

$2,000-3,000

123
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161

A PAIR OF DIAMOND AND BLACK
DIAMOND "HEDGEHOG" EAR CLIPS,
BY JAR

Each designed as a pavé-set black diamond hedgehog,
extending baguette-cut diamond spines, mounted in silver
and 18k gold, with Frendh assay marks and maker's marks,

in a_ JAR pink leather case

Stgned JAR, Pans
$20,000-30,000

LITERATURE:
Joel Rosenthal and Pierre Jeannet, JAR, Art Books
International, Paris, 2002, plate 115

162

A PAIR OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND
EAR CLIPS, BY JAR

Each of designed as a pavé-set diamond and emerald shield,
centering upon a circular-cut emerald, to the single-cut
diamond and alternating circular—cut emerald border,
mounted i1 18k gold and silver, with French assay marks

and maker's marks, in a_JAR pink leather case
Signed JAR, Pans

$20,000-30,000

27-03-2009
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163

A PAIR OF CHALCEDONY, DIAMOND
AND SAPPHIRE EAR CLIPS, BY JAR
Each designed as a blue chalcedony fan, to the openwork
circular-cut sapphire and single-cut diamond border and
single—cut diamond trim, extending a smaller single—cut
diamond openwork fan, mounted in silver and gold

By JAR
$25,000-35,000

125
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AN EMERALD, CHALCEDONY,
DIAMOND AND PINK SAPPHIRE
BROOCH

Centering upon an oval cabochon emerald, weighing
approximately 103.28 carats, within a circular-cut pink
sapphire surround, to the oval frosted blue chalcedony
plaque, inlaid with single-cut diamond trefoils, the
outer frame trimmed by circular-cut pink sapphires,
extending single—cut diamond trefoil accents, mounted
in silver-topped 18k gold, 1900, urth French assay marks
and maker's marks

Mounted by JAR

With report 92017112 dated 2 March 2009 from the AGTA
Gemological Testing Center stating that the data obtained
during the examination of this emerald indicates that the
probable geagraphic origin is Colombia. Moderate darity
enhancement. The identity of the darity enhancing
substance was determined to be an ol

$60,000-80,000

LITERATURE:
Joel Rosenthal and Pierre Jeannet, JAR, Art Books
International, Paris, 2002, plate 115

PROPERTY OF AN AMERICAN COLLECTOR

165

165

A SAPPHIRE, DIAMOND, VIOLET
SAPPHIRE AND PEARL BROOCH,

BY JAR

Designed as a ratsed rectangular plague, centering upon a
cushion-cut sapphire, weighing approximately 52.57 carats,
within a pavé-set color-change violet sapphire surround, with
circular—cut diamond trefoils and pearl accents, to the concave
pavé-set sapphire sides trimmed by pavé-set color-change violet
sapphires, extending diamond trefoils and pearls, mounted in
silver—topped 18k gold, 2000, with Frendi assay marks and

maker's mark

Signed JAR, Paris

With report 92017212 dated 27 February 2009 from the AGTA
Gemaological Testing Center stating that the data obtained during the
exanunation of this sapphire indicates that the probable geographic origin
is Burma (Myanmar). No indications of heating

$150,000-200,000

LITERATURE:
Joel Rosenthal and Pierre Jeannet, JAR, Art Books International,
Paris, 2002, plate 128
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166

A DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE
BRACELET

Designed as a series of three circular and baguette-cut
diamend scrolled plagues, cach gathered by a baguette-cut

diamond panel, to the openwork oval-cut sapphire four-row
band, mounted in platinum, drea 1945, 634 ins.

$25,000-35,000

167

AN ART DECO DIAMOND BRACELET,
BY CARTIER

Designed as two rectangular openwork single, circular and
baguette-cut diamond geometric panels, cach centering upon
a circular—cut diamond, flanked on cither side by graduated
baguette-cut diamonds, spaced by single and circular—cut
diamond links, joined by a single and baguette-cut diamond
plaque set with a circular-cut diamond, mounted in platinum,
circa 1928, 7% ins.

Signed Cartier, 17.C. Perren, no. 37-16047

$80,000-120,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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**AN ANTIQUE IVORY AND MULTI-GEM
ELEPHANT

The carved ivory elephant, with cat’s eye chrysoberyl eyes and ivory tusks
with gold detail and caps, wearing a gold ropework chain with a gold
bell, ornately decorated with a vari-cut multi-colored sapphire, ruby,
emerald, star sapphire, star ruby and cat's eye chrysoberyl headdress and
saddle cloth, extending gold tassels, topped by a sculpted gold howdah
and umbrella, with pearl tassels and multi-gem accents, the fect decorated
with gold ropework bands and multi-colored gem anklets, with gold
tocnails, dra 1900, 822 x 9 x 4% ins., in a purple velvet fitted case with two

sille cushions

$80,000-120,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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A SENSATIONAL DIAMOND

134

169
(lustrated unmounted)

169

A SENSATIONAL DIAMOND RING

Set with a pear-shaped diamond, weighing approxamately
30.02 carats, to the graduated vari-cut pink diamond hoop,
ranging in color from intense pink to intense purplish pink,
mounted in 18k rose gold and platinum, ring size 6

With report 5101473256 dated 26 January 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is D) color, internally
Aawless danty, with excellent polish and excellent symmietry

Accompanied by a supplemental letter stating that the diamond has been
determined to be a Type Ila diamond. Type Ila diamonds are the most
chemically pure type of diamond and often have exceptional optical
transparency. Type Ila diamonds were first identified as onginating from
India (particulary from the Goloonda region) but have since been recovered
in all major diamond-producng regions of the world. Among famous gem
diamonds, the 530.20 carat Cullinan and the 105.60 carat Koh-i-noor,
are examples of Type Ila

Estimate on request

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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170

**AN ART DECO MULTI-GEM, ENAMEL
AND DIAMOND CIGARETTE CASE
Designed as a black laquer rounded oblong case, the lid and
base set with black onyx panels, trimmed by rose-cut diamond
borders, the front decorated with green enamel vines set with
caved red coral flowers, cach with a rose-cut diamond pistil,
accented by rose—cut diamond leaves, with a rose-cut diamond
and black onyx clasp, mounted in platinum, drea 1925,

34 x 2Mx Hins,

$3,000-5,000

171

171

AN ART DECO ENAMEL, DIAMOND AND
RUBY VANITY CASE,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Of rectangular outline, the black enamel case enhanced by
single-cut diamond and buff-topped ruby geometric detail,

to the 18k gold stepped terminals, the single—cut diamond
pushpicces opening to reveal a fitted mirror and two covered

compartments, mounted in 18k gold, dra 1925, 372 & 1% x 12 ins.,

with French assay marks and maker's marks
Signed Van Cleef & Awpels, Pans, no. 35426
$45,000-7,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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AN ENAMEL, AGATE AND DIAMOND
QUARTER REPEATER DESK CLOCK,
BY CARTIER

Of jeweled lever platform movement, the circular white dial
with black Roman numerals and Arabic chapters, with rose-cut
diamond arrosw hands, within a dotted white enamel frame,

to the pink guilloché enamel case, enhanced by white enamel
trim and rose-cut diamond florets, the top set with a cabochon
sapphire pushpicce, on a stepped agate base, mounted in silver
and gold, (accompanied by a uinding key, no. 1), dwa 1905,

4 x 2% x 212 s, with maker's mark, in an onginal Cartier green
leather fitted case

Dial signed Cartier, base signed Paris, no. 348
$40,000-60,000

Cf. Cartier 1899-1949: The Journey of a Style, Skira, Milan, 2007, page
96 and inside jacket

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

COver the centuries, clock making has evolved not just in precision and
technical capability but also as an art form. With imagination of design
and decoration, Pendules 3 sufet clocks with movements that rested on
the backs of animals from the 18th century and the pendules
mysterieuses of the Blois clockmaker Robert Houdin of the 19th century
contributed to clocks as precious works of art and not just functional
timepieces.

Quarter repeating clocks developed toward the end of the 17th century
independently by both Edward Barlow and Daniel Quare. It was nat until
the late 18th century that Abraham Breguet created a repeating clock
using the typical wire gong found in most repeaters today. Antique
repeating clocks allowed the user to hear the time chimed when
fllurnination was net possible. The quarter repeating clock chimes on the
hour and each quarter hour.

The first quarter of the 20th century produced some of the most
spectacular clocks ever seen with the world's leading jewelry houses
taking over from the traditional clockmaker. These were times of fantasy
with no expense spared, precious metals and jewels being used in new
and imaginative designs.

The Belle Epoque period was one of grace and nestalgia and the refined
elegance of the guilloché enamel combined with the delicate rose-cut
diamend hands and diamond floret detail. With a complicated quarter
repeating movement, this clock is a rare and wonderful example of
technical excellence and beauty.
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173
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS,
BY TIFFANY & CO.

Each set with an articulated cushi

ut diamond, weighing
approximately 3.63 and 4.01 carats, to the circular-cut diamond
surmount, mounted in platinum, in a Tiffany & Co. blue suede

pouch

Signed Tiffany & Co.

With repart 16822526 dated 6 February 2008 from the Gemalogical
Institute of America stating that the di d, weighing approximately
3.63 carats, is H color, VS1 clarity

With repart 16024139 dated 24 March 2008 from the Gemaological
Institute of America stating that the di d, weighing approximately
4.01 carats, is I color, V82 darity

$70,000-100,000

174

174

A BELLE EPOQUE PEARL AND DIAMOND
BRACELET, BY CARTIER

Designed as a three-row pearl mesh band, centering upon a
diagonal line of three pierced old European and rose-cut diamond
circular plagues, cach joined by a collet-set diamond, to a rose—cut
diamond foliate link, mounted in platinum, drea 1905, 75 ins.

Signed Cartier, no. 2616066
$35,000-50,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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175
A BELLE EPOQUE EMERALD AND
DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE

Centering upon a bezel-set octagonal-cut emerald, weighing
approximately 18.00 carats, within an openwork single-cut
diamond foliate surround, decorated at the cardinal points with
collet-set diamonds, with a single—cut diamond foliate swag and
pear-shaped diamond drop, from a single-cut diamond garland,
suspending a pear-shaped diamond drop, to a collet-set diamond
openwork hoop, to the fine link chain, mounted in platinum and
gold, drca 1910, 17 ins., in a green leather fitted case

Numbered 3283 ONNN

With repart no. 52263 dated 23 September 2008 from the SSEF Swiss
Gemmological Institute stating that the analysed properties confirm that
the orlgin of this ld is Colombia. Indications of clanity modification.
Moderate amount of oil in_fissures

$180,000-250,000

139
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178

176

AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND ROCK
CRYSTAL DRESS CLIP,

BY GEORGES FOUQUET

The inverted rock crystal arc, centering upon a pierced single
and old European-cut diamond fan-shaped plaque, trimmed by
a graduated line of collet-set old European-cut diamonds, the
terminals decorated with intersecting bands of single and old
European-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum and 18k white

gold, circa 1030, with Frendh assay mark
With maker's mark _for Geoyges Fowguet, no. 19091 (indistnct)

$30,000-50,000

177
A DIAMOND RING, BY RAYMOND YARD
Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
5.03 carats, flanked on cither side by a shicld-shaped diamond,
mounted in platinum

Signed Yard for Raymond Yard

With report 10045154 dated 2_July 2008 from the Gemological Institute
of America stating that the diamond is E color, V51 danity

$70,000-100,000

178

AN ART DECO EMERALD AND DIAMOND
BRACELET

Of geometric design, set with three cut-cornered rectangular—cut
emeralds, each within an openwork circular-cut diamond
surround, alternating with horizontal baguette-cut diamond
plaques, flanked by a single-cut diamend rondelle and cabochon
emerald cap, joined by baguette and circular-cut diamond open
links, mounted in platinum, drea 19235, 7% ins.

$30,000-40,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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179

A CONVERTIBLE DIAMOND
BRACELET/NECKLACE,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a bracelet, centering upon a double-row of baguette-cut
diamonds, with an alternating circular and baguette-cut diamond trim,
joined by a baguette-cut diamond arched clasp; may also be worn

in varying formations: as another bracelet, the inverse of the first,
centering upon a double-row of alternating circular and baguette—cut
diamends, to the baguette—cut diamond trim, joined by a baguctte—cut
diamond arched clasp; as a pair of bracelets, cach composed of two bands
of baguette—cut diamonds and alternating baguette and circular—cut
diamonds; and as a necklace, designed as two bands, the outer band
composed of segments of baguette—cut diamonds alternating with a series
of circular and baguette—cut diamonds, the inner band of reverse design,
mounted in platinum, drea 1965, bracelets 64 each, necklace 18 ins.,

with French assay marks

Signed Van Cleef & Arpels, Pavis, no. 63649
$150,000-200,000

i INGENIOUS CRAFTSMANSHIP
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Lot 179 featured as all four bracelet variations.
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180

180

A DIAMOND "LUCIDA" RING,

BY TIFFANY & CO.

Set with a Ludde-cit diamond, weighing approximately

6.48 carats, to the tapered polished platinum band,
inna Tiffany & Co. black suede box

Signed Tiffany & Co., 1900

With report 11932802 dated 13 May 2002 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is I color, V51 darity;

with laser inseription LUCIDA, which is a trademark of Tiffany & Co.

$120,000-180,000

181

181

A PAIR OF PINK TOPAZ AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Of girandole design, cach suspending three pear—shaped pink
topaz drops, each within a micro pavé diamond surround, spaced
by cushion-cut diamonds, from an oval-cut pink topaz and micro
pave diamond link, to a line of alternating pear—shaped and
cushion-cut pink topaz and cushion-cut diamonds, mounted

in platinum

$100,000-150,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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AN ELEGANT EMERALD AND DIAMOND
BRACELET

Designed as a tapered band, centering upon a series of graduated
oval-cut emeralds alternately spaced by rectangular-cut diamonds,
trimmed by triangular-shaped diamonds, mounted in platinum,

7 ins.

$40,000-60,000

Although unsigned, this bracelet's workmanship, quality and
quintessential elegance are reminiscent of the Harry Winstan style.

183

A COLORED DIAMOND RING

Set with a pear-shaped fancy vivid yellow diamond, weighing
approximately 10.46 carats, within a micro pavé diamond
surround, gallery and hoop, mounted in platinum and 18k gold,
ring size @

With report 17424158 dated 11 August 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is fancy vivid yellow,
natural color, V82 darity

$300,000-500,000

146
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184

A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND COLORED
DIAMOND EAR CLIPS,

BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE

Each set with a cushion-cut sapphire, within a pavé-sct pink
diamond surround, to the pavé-set diamond gallery and clip,
mounted in 18k white and rose gold

With maker's mark _for Michele della Valle
$15,000-20,000

185

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
5.75 carats, flanked on either side by two tapered baguette-cut
diamonds, mounted in platinum

With repori 1102605100 dated 9 March 2009 from the Genological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is H color, V81 danity

$65,000-80,000

148
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186 L
A SUITE OF COLORED DIAMOND

JEWELRY

Comprising a necklace, designed as a graduated fringe of

pear-shaped light yellow and fancy light yellow diamond drops,

cach suspended from a circular and baguette—cut diamond spacer,

to the baguette-cut diamond backchain; and a pair of ear pendants
en suite, mounted in platinum and gold, nedelace 15% ins. (2)

Necklace no. D5964, ear pendants no. D708
With fourteen reports dated from 9 Janunary 2008 to 11 August 2008
from the Gemological Institute of America stating that fourteen of the

pear-shaped diamonds range from Y_Z to fancy light yellow color,
V182 to SIz clanity

$180,000-250,000

149
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187

A PAIR OF STAR SAPPHIRE AND
DIAMOND EAR CLIPS,

BY JEAN SCHLUMBERGER,
TIFFANY & CO.

Of foliate design, cach set with two star sapphires, extending,
circular-cut diamond leaves, to the polished 18k gold stems,
mounted in 18k gold and platinum

Signed Schlumberger for Jean Schlumiberger, Tiffany
$12,000-15,000

150

188

188

A RUBY, DIAMOND AND GOLD
'PINEAPPLE' BROOCH,

BY JEAN SCHLUMBERGER,

TIFFANY & CO.

Designed as a circular-cut ruby pineapple with circular-cut
diamond accents, topped by a cabochon ruby and polished
18k gold foliate detail, extending sculpted gold leaves and a
textured gold stem, mounted in 18k gold, with French assay

marks and maker's mark

Signed Schlumberger for Jean Schlumiberger, Tiffany & Co., France
$4,000-6,000

Cf. Chantal Bizot, The Jewels of Jean Schiumberger, Harry N. Abrams,
Inc., Mew York, 2001, page 41

Cf. John Loring, Tiffany Colored Gems, Harry M. Abrams, Inc.,
New York, 2007, page 213

189

A DIAMOND AND GOLD BRACELET,
BY BUCCELLATI

The textured 18k gold hinged cuff, designed as openwork
sculpted yellow and rose gold leaves, set with a series of
circular-cut diamond florets, mounted 1n 18k white, rose
and yellow gold, 2% ins. diameter

Signed Buccellati

$30,000-50,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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190

**A CORAL, CHALCEDONY AND
DIAMOND "NENUPHAR" BROOCH,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as three flowerheads, each centering upon a circular—cut

diamond cluster pistil, extending, cither carved coral, chrysoprase
or blue chalcedony petals, mounted in 18k gold, with French assay
marks and maker's mark, in a Van Cleef & Arpels blue suede case

Signed V.C.A. for Van Cleef & Arpels, France, N.Y., no. 1K517-1
$8,000-12,000

191

A DIAMOND AND GOLD BRACELET,

BY CARTIER

Designed as an undulating band of sculpted 18k gold fans,
trimmed with gold ropework, gathered in the center by a gold
ropework chain, decorated with circular-cut diamond arched
links, mounted in 18k gold and platinum, awa 1950,

with French assay marks

With maker's mark _for Cartier, Panis, no. 07239
$12,000-15,000
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192
A SINGLE-STRAND PEARL NECKLACE
Of forty-cight graduated pearls, measuring from approximately
6.00 to 10.20 mm, joined by an old mine-cut diamond and
button-shaped cultured pearl clasp, mounted in platinum and
gold, 167 ins,
With report 2105508403 dated 27 February 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the forty-eight pearls are natural

I pearls. No indication of treatment

$30,000-50,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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193

A DIAMOND RING
Set with a rectangular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
27.94 carats, to the brushed 18k green gold bifurcated hoop

With report 2105485367 dated 18 December 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is U to V' color range,
V'Sz darity

$350,000-500,000

153

27-03-2009



Péagina Web 156 de 204

194

A SET OF RETRO LAPIS LAZULI,
DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELRY,
BY CARTIER

Comprising a bracelet, designed as a cluster of articulated polished
18k gold boules, each topped by a square sugarloaf cabochon lapis
lazuli, interspersed with pavé—set diamond boules, each topped by
an nverted square-cut diamond, to the tlattened gold tyaux i gaz
band; a pair of car clips, a ring and a brooch en suite, mounted in

18k gold and platinum, circa 1937, bracelet 674 ins., with French assay
marks and maker's mark, (diamond-set elements later added by Cartier)

Bracelet, ear clips and brooch signed Cartier; bracelet nos. HSA 2208
and 04380; breodh, ear clips and ving no. HSA 2208

With certificate of anthenticity no. GE2005-47 dated 14 August 2007
from Cartler Joatlliers

$130,000-150,000

This bracelet was manufactured in Paris by Henri Heugas (with maker's
mark) and then was exported from Paris to London, where it was
stamped JC, for Jacques Cartier

RETRO CHIC

154
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195

A PAIR OF ART DECO DIAMOND AND
AMETHYST EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pear-shaped amethyst, with baguette—cut
diamond prongs, from an openwork baguette and circular-cut
diamond geometric link, to the pavé-set diamond plaque
surmount, mounted in platinum, dra 1930

$15,000-20,000

196

AN ART DECO DIAMOND, ROCK
CRYSTAL AND MULTI-GEM BRACELET,
BY MAUBOUSSIN

Designed as two single and old European-cut diamond
rectangular geometric plaques, set with multi-colored cultured
pearls and buff-topped amethyst, enhanced by black onyx detail,
spaced by openwork bullet-cut rock crystal links, joined by black
onyx and cultured pearl pancls, mounted n platinum, drea 1927,
74 ins., with French assay mark and maker's mark (indistinc)

By Mauboussin, no. 023002
With certificate of anthenticity dated 26 March 2002 from Mauboussin

$100,000-150,000
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199
(Wustrated unmounted)

197

A DIAMOND BRACELET,

BY TIFFANY & CO.

Designed as a flexible openwork baguette and circular-cut
diamond tapered band, with circular-cut diamond trim,
gathered by baguette and circular-cut diamond arched links,
centering upon a series of twelve rectangular-cut diamonds,
within a circular-cut diamond border, extending a graduated
line of circular-cut diamonds, joined by a dome-shaped baguette
and single-cut diamond clasp, mounted in platinum, ara 1953,
7l ins.

Signed Tiffany & Co.

$30,000-50,000

198

198

A STAR SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING
Set with an oval cabochon star sapphire, weighing approximately
66.52 carats, within a two-tiered circular—cut diamond surround,
mounted in platinum, (may alse be detached and wom as a pendant)

$0,000-8,000

199

A DIAMOND CHANDELIER RING

Set with a cut-cornered triangular-cut diamond, weighing
approximately 11.91 carats, suspending an articulated fringe

of tapered baguctte—cut diamonds, to the platinum hoop

With report 17492429 dated 18 November 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is D color, internally
Nawless clarity, with excellent polish and excellent symmetry

Accompanied by a suppl tal letier stating that the diamond has been
determined to be a Type Ha diamond. Type Illa diamonds are the most
chemically pure type of diamond and often have exceptional optical
transparency. Type Ia diamonds were first identified as originating from
India (particularly from the Golconda region) but have since been
recovered in all major diamond-producing regions of the world. Among
famous gem diamond, the 530.20 carat Cullinan and the 105.60 carat
Koh-t-noor, are examples of Type Ila

$500,000-700,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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200

A DIAMOND NECKLACE

The front designed as a graduated double band of circular—cut
diamonds, trimmed along the top by a line of baguette—cut
diamonds, gathered on either side by a three-row baguette-cut
diamond arched link, to the circular-cut diamond backchain,
15% tns., urth maker's mark

$140,000-180,000
201 No Lot

159
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202

A DIAMOND BRACELET, BY CARTIER
Designed as a graduated line of baguette—cut diamonds,
trimmed by circular-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum,

7 ins., with French assay marks
Signed Cartier, no. OCC1543

$30,000-50,000

160
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Q A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND RUBY
JEWELRY, BY GRAFF
Comprising a necklace, the fine-link platinum chain with
collet-set rubies and pear-shaped diamonds, suspending a pendant
¥ comprising a pear-shaped diamond, weighing approximately
- 1.05 carats, to the circular-cut ruby spacer and oval-cut diamond,
o

weighing approximately 1.52 carats, to the circular—cut ruby

q spacer, with a twin-set pear-shaped diamend link, terminating
with a pear-shaped diamend, weighing approximately 3.10 carats;

Iy and a pair of car pendants en suite, mounted in platinum,

necklace 15% ins., in a Graff navy leather and suede case, eav pendants

with hoops_for suspension ()

Each signed Graff, necklace no. 4627, ear pendants no. 6463

A% With repart 14057960 dated 28 December 2004 from the Gemological
A- Institute of America stating that the pear-shaped diamond, weighing
approximately 3.10 carats, is E color, V82 danity

s S With repart 13768057 dated 27 October 2004 from the Gemological
4 Institute of America stating that the oval-cut dianond, weighing
approximately 1.52 carats, is G color, V51 danty

With repori 14067100 dated 3 January 2005 _from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the pear-shaped diamond, weighing
approximately 1.05 carats, is G color, V81 danty

$40,000-60,000

161
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205

204
A SUITE OF DIAMOND "LACE" JEWELRY,
BY TIFFANY & CO.

Comprising a necklace, designed as a flexible wide mesh band set
with a series of collet-set diamond foliate motifs; and a bracelet
en suite, mounted in platinum, necklace 1674 ins., bracelet 7ins.  (2)

Each signed Tiffany & Co., necklace no. 17039245,
bracelet no. 17039261

$20,000-30,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

205
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR STUDS

Each set with a circular-cut diamond, weighing approximately
7.11 carats cach, within a removeable pavé-set diamond jacket,
mounted in platinum

$120,000-150,000

206

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular—cut emerald, weighing approximately

6.7 carats, within a micro pavé diamond surround and shoulders,
mounted in platinum and 18k gold

With report CS 37782 dated 27 May 2005 _from the American
Gemological Laboratories stating that it is the opinion of the Laboratory
that the origin of this emerald would be dassified as Classic Colonmibia.

It is the opinion of the Laboratory that this emerald exhibits evidence

of faint danty enhancement

$40,000-60,000

163
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207

A PERIDOT AND DIAMOND SAUTOIR
Suspending a modified triangular-cut peridot pendant, weighing
approximately 185.56 carats, with rose-cut diamond prongs, from
a rose—cut diamond hoop and oval-cut peridot link, to the faceted
peridot and diamond bead neckchain, joined by a rose—cut
diamond and cabochon peridot clasp, mounted in platinum,

207

28 ins.
$50,000-70,000
164
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A DIAMOND RING A DIAMOND AND AQUAMARINE BRACELET,
Set with a square—cut diamond, weighing approximately BY VERDURA, CARVIN FRENCH
8.52 carats, to th_c graduated circular-cut diamend shoulders, Designed as a serics of three faceted aquamarine beads, cach flanked
mounted in platinum on cither side by a squarc-cut diamond rondelle with a circular and
With repart 0goooiiz4001 dated 20 January 2009 from the HRD single—cut diamond cap, alternated by clongated single, circular and
Antwerp Institute of Gemmology stating that the diamond is I color, square-cut diamond boule links, cach centering upon a baguette-cut
1Sz darity diamond rondelle, joined by single-cut diamond bead spacers,
With repari 17492403 dated 19 September 2008 from the Gemological mounted in platinum, 1967, 7% ins.
Institute of America stating that the diamond is K color, V82 darity Signed Verdura
$50,000—80,000 $100,000-150,000

This bracelet was manufactured by Carvin French for Verdura in 1967.

Cf. Verdura Object Catalogue, Verdura, New York, late 1960s, page 6

166 ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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Original drawing by Oscar Heyman & Brothers is not incuded

210
AN ART DECO DIAMOND AND
EMERALD BRACELET,

BY OSCAR HEYMAN & BROTHERS

Of geometric design, centering upon rectangular and bullet—cut
diamonds, spaced by baguette-cut emeralds, to the pierced
circular and single—cut diamond band, enhanced by calibré—cut
emerald detail, to the hexagonal-cut emerald and circular—cut

diamond openwork clasp, mounted in platinum, drea 1920,

6% ins.
With maker's mark_for Oscar Heyman & Brothers

£24,000-30,000

m

211
AN ART DECO SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND
BRACELET

Designed as a graduated line of bezel-set cushion—cut sapphires,
spaced by single-cut diamond panels, each centering upon three
collet-set diamonds, mounted in platinum, dra 1920, 7% ins.

$30,000-50,000

168
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AN EXQUISITE DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut diamond, weighing approximately

4.44 carats, to the pierced single-cut diamond gallery and hoop,
meounted in platinum, ring size 6

With report 0403174 dated 16 March 2004 from the Giibelin Gem
Lab stating that the diamond is D color, internally flamvless danty

The diamond of 4.44 carats possesses an anfigue cutfing style which is
rarely enconntered in the gem trade today. In addition, this diamond is
classified as Type Ila (a chemically very pure type of natural diamond).

It displays a colour and degree of transparency which are particular fo these
unique gemstones, Diamonds of this type, exhibiting an antique cutting
style as well as a fine quality, are very rare and will most certainly evoke
references to the historic term of "Golconda™

With report 13141225 dated 2 March 2004 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the diamond is D color, intemally
Aawless clanity

$150,000-250,000

GOLCONDA

165
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214

213

A RETRO DIAMOND AND PLATINUM
"LUDO™"™ BRACELET,

BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a wide flexible platinum brick-link band, with
collet-set diamond accents, bordered by circular—cut diamonds,
to the old European, single and baguette—cut diamond openwork
buckle clasp of scroll motif, with an old European and
baguette—cut diamond bar terminal, mounted in platinum,

1935, 8% ins., adjustable, with French assay marks and maker's marks
Signed Van Cleef & Awpels, Pans, no. 42.519

$40,000-60,000

Cf. Paris Galleria, Van Cleef & Arpels, Diffusion Paris-Musées, Paris,
1992, page 145, plate 123

214
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pear-shaped diamond, weighing approximately
5.37 and 5.05 carats, within a graduated circular-cut diamond
surround, from a cushion-cut diamond link, to the inverted
pear-shaped diamond surmount of similar design, cach weighing
approximately 1.48 and 1.52 carats, mounted in platinum

With reports 15756781 and 14855685 dated 28 September 2007 and

23 October 2007 from the Gemological Institute of America stating that
the pear-shaped di. d: tehtng appr ly 5.37 and 5.05 carats,
are D color, SIt clanity

Accompanied by a supplemental letter stating that the pear-shaped
diamond, weighing approximately 5.37 carats, has been determined to

be a Type Ha diamond. Type 1la diamonds are the most chemically pure
type of diamond and often have excepti, ency.

Type Ia diamonds were first identified as oviginating from India
(particularly from the Golconda region) but have since been recovered

in all major diamond-producing regions of the world. Among famous gem
diamonds, the 530.20 carat Cullinan and the 105.60 carat Koh-i-noor,
are examples of Type [Ia

al aptical 7

With reports 14154797 and 13055387 dated 23 Ociober 2007 from the
Gemological Institute of Amierica stating that the pear-shaped diamonds,
wetghing approximately 1.48 and 1.52 carats, are D color, SI1 darity

$350,000-500,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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180, NEW BOND STREET.

BOUCHERON  LonpoN. Wi s sevtunter 1900

Ba

Dear Sir,

Furthar ty your estaemnd visit, we have
plessure in I.nl'oruln? yeiul that havirg warked an
the matter »f the price of the pearl ssutelr, which
we had the pleasure of showing to Nedem acd yourself,
we nave been abls to have the price of this megelficemt
netllace seduced vs £35,700 from 240,000, for swport,

e conflem thet It sootaine 156 péearls welghlrg
1,485.5" gralms, sll perfectly matched anef of the
finsst extrs qualily as you have Geen,

Amaiting the faveur af your reply,

We be) ta remaln, Owar S5ir,

SOLD TO BENEFIT THE ROSEMOOR FOUNDATION

172

Founded in 1987 in New York, the Rosemoor Foundation is a
non-profit organization that provides consulting and start-up
funding for activities and crganizations run by women to benefit
women, locally, nationally and internaticnally.

215

A PEARL AND DIAMOND SAUTOIR,

BY BOUCHERON

Of one-hundred and fifty-five graduated pearls, measuring from
approximately 5.65 to .95 mum, joined by a marquise, circular
and baguette—cut diamond clasp of foliate design, mounted in
platinum, 50 s,

By Boucheron

With report 11024691355 dated 29 December 2008 from the Gemological
Institute of Amenica stating that the pearls are natural saltwater pearls,
No indication of treatment

$250,000-450,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

Yours faithiully,
SOUCMENON SAMUFACTURING OD. LTU.

WHI.

Criginal receipts from Boucheron are not included

27-03-2009
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216

AN ART DECO DIAMOND
SAUTOIR, BY TIFFANY & CO.
Suspending a bezel-set pear-shaped diamond, from
an openwork vari-cut diamond geometric plaque,
to the single and square-cut diamond neckchain,
spaced by marquise—cut diamonds, mounted in
platinum, awa 1928, 18 ins.

Signed Tiffany & Co.

$650,000-850,000

END OF SALE

27-03-2009
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BIOGRAPHIES

BLANCPAIN

The Swiss conapany Blancpain, located in Le Brassus,
Switzerland, was founded in 1735 by Jean—Jacques
Blancpain. In his carly forties Blancpain laid down
the oot of a family business that thirteen genera-
tions larer is highly respected worldwide.
Responsible for building the prototype of the first
auromatic wristwatch in 1026, the company went on
to create the world’s mest compact wristwarch in
1056, thus creating a fashion for miniature watches.
Later inventions include the smallest moon phase
movernent {1084), the slimmest minute repeater
(1088) and the slimmest wrist chronograph (1080).
The firm has been acquired by the Swarch Group.

RENE BOIVIN

Eené Boivin was born in February 1864 in Paris. An
excellent designer and engraver, he began a career in
the jewellery field at a young age. During the 18g0s
he purchased several workshops and established
himself at rue St.Anastase. In 1803, he relocared o
rue de Turbigo and married Jeanne Poiret, sister of
the famous couturier and the first woman jeweller of
the zoth century They worked together o creare
some of the most bold and daring fashicns of the
carly 15005 After Boivin’s death in 1917, Jeanne
decided to assume control of the firm and established
herself in the avenue de 1'Opéra with Juliette
Meourtard and her daughter, Germaine Boivin The
three worked together for forty years, joined from
1921-1032 by Suzanne Belperron. They created such
signature pieces as the Starfish (193 6). Their jewels,
inspired by animals and nature, became well-known.
Upon Jeanne Boivin's death in 1050, the house was
taken over by Louis Girard. In April 1991, the
company became part of Asprey Group. The main
office and boutique are located on Avenue

Montigne.

BOUCHERON

Frédéric Boucheron (1830-1902) began his career as
an apprentice to the Parisian jeweller Deschamps in
1850. He opened his own jesvellery salon at the Palais
Fowal in 1858, and soon acquired fame as an expert
in precious stones, 1 masterful technician and a
creator of beautiful jewellery. He won his first Grand
Prix at the Paris Exposition Universelle in 1867 for
jewellery in the revivalist styles. In 1893, he was the
first jeweller to set up shop at the Place Vendéme
where he welcomed both European and Russian
rovalty and nobility and from where the firm still
operates successfully today A second store was
opened in Moscow in 1308 which was relocated o
St Perersburg in 1911, In 1902, Frédéric died, leaving
the business to his son, Lovis, whe opened branches
in London in 1903, in Liege and Milan in 1905 and
in Madrid in 1907, Under Louis, Boucheran
exhibited in Paris at the 102 5 Exposition des Arts
Décontifs following their success at the 1389 and
1500 Expositions Universelles. Lowis died in 1959,
leaving a business, now also patronised by [ndian and
[ranian royalty, to his sons, Fred and Gerard A
boutique was opened in Japan in 1973, and by 1980,
bath brothers had retired, and Alain Boucheron took
over. Boucheron was acquired in May zooo by the
Gucei Group (PPR), one of the world’s leading
multi-brand luxury goods companies. Boutiques
were opened in Shanghai and Dubai in 2005 and
Hong Kong and Kuala Lumpur in 2007,

BUCCELLATI

The firm Mario Buccellad, located at 4 via
Montenapoleone, is currently run by one of the
founder's sons, Lorenzo Buccellati, with the
assistance of his wife Claudia Their objects can be
identified by their distinct“rexture-engraved " style
and the hallmark 15 MI”, cne of the oldest in

o7/ 11/06

Milan The company was founded by its namesake,
the descendant of a renowned family of jewellers
which began with a certain Contardo Buccellat in
the 18th Cenmiry Mario began his careerin 1903 as
an apprentice to the goldsmiths Belerami ¢ Besnati
located ar the Largo Santa Margherita in the centre
of Milan. He eventually took over the busines in
1019. In the following years, he opened boutiques in
Rome (1925), Florence (1920) and MewYork (1953]).
He created jewels for such notables as the Popes Pius
XK1 and XIT, as well a5 the royal families of Traly,
Spain and Egypt. Today, in addition to Milan, Maric
Buccellati still has boutiques in the via Tornabuoni
of Florence and the via dei Condotti of Rome.

MARIO BUCCELLATI

The firm Maric Buccellati, located at 4 via
Meontenapolecne, is currently run by one of the
founder’s sons, Lorenzo Buccellati, with the
assistance of his wife Claudia. Their objects can be
identified by their distinct “rexnure—engraved” style
and the hallmark: **15 MI”, cne of the aldest in
Milan The company was founded by its namesake,
the descendant of 2 renowned family of jewellers
which began with Contardo Buccellati in the 18th
Century. Mario began his career in 1903 as an
apprentice to the goldsmiths Beltrami e Besnati
located at the Largo Santa Margherita in the centre
of Milan. He eventually took over the business in
1019. In the following years, he opened boutiques in
Rome (1925), Florence (1920) and MewYork (1953]).
He created jewels for the Popes Pius X1 and XI1Las
well as the royal families of [taly Spain and Egypt.
In addition to Milan, Maric Buccellati still has
boutiques in the via Tornabucni of Florence and the
via dei Condotti of Rome.

BULGARI

The firm of Belgari was founded by Sotirio Bvlgari,
wwho was born in 1857 in Greece and was 2 descen-
dant of silversmiths. In 1879, he moved to Rome
where he opened his first shop in the Via Sistina and
then in 1go5,he moved o the Via dei Condotti.
Upon Sotiric’s death in 1932, his sons, Giorgio and
Costantine took over the business. They are credited
with creating the highly distinctive “Bvlgari” scyle,
inspired by Greek and Roman clasicism, the [talian
Renaissance, and the 19th century Roman school of
goldsmiths The 19708 marked the beginning of
Bvlgaris international expansion with the opening
of stores in MewYork (the first overseas), Paris,
Geneva, and Monte Carlo, building towards more
than 153 stores open today. It was also in this decade
that Bvlgari introduced the Bvlgari-Bvlgari which
was to become a successful watch clasic. Bvlgari
Time was established in the early 8os in Meuchirel,
Switzerland for the creation and production of all
Bvlgari warch lines. In 1984 the sons of Giorgio,
Paclo and Micola, became respectively Chairman
and Vice-Chairman. Their nephew; Francesco
Trapani, was nominated Chief Executive Officer.

J. E. CALDWELL & CO.

James E. Caldwell worked for a short period of time
on Maiden Lane, in MewYork Ciry, before opening a
small watchmaker's shop on Fifth and Chestoue
Street in Philadelphia, in the early 18305, In 1343, the
firm took on its current name, ] E. Caldwell and
Company. In 1052, Austin Homer became company
president under whose direction the following year
the company began a branch store expansion,
opening their second location in the Hotel Dupont
in Wilmington, Delaware. Caldwell & Co.was
purchased by Henry Birks & Sons,a Montreal-based
Jeweller and in August 1002, was acquired by Carlyle
& Co., a family owned jewellery concern in
Greensboro, Morth Caroling.

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

CARNET

Heng Kong based jewellery designer Michelle Ong
founded Carnet with her business partner Avi Magar
in 1998 . Carnet's first retail boutique apened in
Heng Kong in Chater House in zoo3, with a second
shop opening in Prince’s Building in 2007, Since
October 2007, the designs of Carnet are also
available in NewYork through a store at Bergdorf
Goodman. A major Carnet exhibition was mounted
at the Burrell Collection in Glasgow in 2006 which
included four striking designs that were specifically
conumissioned for the hit movie "The DaVinci
Code The firm's reputation owes much to the
artistic vision of Michelle Ong, who has been
designing since 1995 and whose feminine and
graceful designs are often recognisable by her
signature lace and gossamer-like tracery motifs.
Carnet jewels have been worn by a host of celebrities
including Kare Winslet and Glenn Close.

CARTIER

Cartier was founded in Paris in 1847 by Louis-
Frangois Cartier. It was his three grandsons, Louis,
Pierre and Jacques, who were responsible for
establishing the famous world-wide empire. Louis
retained res ponsib ity for the Paris branch, moving it
to the rue de la Paix in 1809, Jacques took charge of
the London operation and eventually moved to the
current location in MNew Bond Streer. Pierre
established the NewYork branch in 1000, moving in
1917 to the current location at 653 Fifth Avenue.
Prominent amongst Cartier’s gifted team, were
Charles Jacqueau who joined Louis Cartier in 1900
for a lifetime and Jeanne Toussaint wheo was
appointed Director of Fine Jewellery from 103 3. In
the 10608 Cartier New York and Cartier Paris passed
into cutide hands. In 1972, a group of investors led
by Joseph Kanoui boughe Cartier Paris whose
President became Robert Hocg, originator of the
concept“Les Must de Cartier” in collaboration with
Alain Dominique Perrin. In 1974, Cartier London
was bought back and Cartier MewYork in 1976. In
108 3, the “Art of Cartier Collection ™ was initiated by
the late Eric Musbaum. Today, Cartier is part of the
Richemont group.

CARVIN FRENCH

Andre Chervin descends from a family of French
jewellers. He learned his profession by studying
jewellery in Paris and working a5 a model maker.
Afrer emigrating vo Mew York in 19351, he and a
friend, Serge Carponcy, searted their own atelier
located at 16 East Fiftysecond Street in 1954 Using
only the finest materials they have creared pieces for
such jewellers as Raymond C Yard, B, Esmerian Inc.,
WVerdura, as well as for Donald Claflin and Angela
Cummings during their tenures at design for Tiffarmy
& Co. Soon Carvin French became referred to a5 2
“Jeweller's jeweller” After Serge Carponcy retired in
16# 3. Andre Chervin maintained control of the firm,
moving it to the current addres at 515 Madison
Avenue in 1087, His nephew Sylvain Chervin, whao
trained in Paris and in MewYork s a lapidary and a
jeweller, joined the firm in 1934

MICHELE DELLA VALLE

Michele dellaValle, who wwas born in Rome, began
designing costume jewellery at the age of 16, During
a trip to Burma in 1976 dellaValle purchased his fist
stone and on the advice of friends, he showed it to
RogerVarenne, the legendary stone dealer, whe
suggested that he take the gem to Christie's. His
meering with Hans MNadelhoffer, who was running
the jewellery department at the time, was the
motivating factor which contributed o the
significant development of della Valle’s career as a
precious stone dealer and jewellery designer. In 1976,
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he worked for a year at Fiist Jewellers inVia Veneto,
Fome which was then the representative of Harry
Winston. In 1978, dellaValle opened his own
workshop in Rome's Piazza di Spagna and began
travelling regulardy to Asia in search of precious
stones. This was the beginning of a collaboration
with Bulgari on special orders and his recognition as
1 new designer by a clientele of film stars and opera
singers throughout Iraly In 1087, he moved to
Geneva and developed a line of jewellery which now
bears his name.

DREICER

Jacob Drireicer inmmigrated to the United States from.
Poland in the 18705 However, the first known
informaticn about the firm of Dreicer & Co. dates to
the 1904 Louisiana Purchase Exposition held in St.
Louis where | Dreicer & Son represented the
Parisian dealer A. Eknayan. From 1910 to the mid
19205, under the management of Jacob and his son
Michael, Dreicer’s jewellery rivalled Parisian designs.
The firm maintained a shop at 560 Fifth Avenue in
Mew York with 2 branch located at the Blackstone
Hotel in Chicago. They were the first American
Jewellers to introduce: the latest diamond cuts from.
Faris. Both Jacob and Michael died in 1921 and, in
1923, the firm was liquidated. The fallowing year,
Cartier in MewYork bought Direicer’s stock for s2.5
million. Dreicer’s collection of paintings was given to
the Metropolitan Museum of Art.

FOUQUET

Georges Fouquet (1862-1057) joined his father
Alphonse Fouquer (1828-1911) in his jewellery
business at 35, avenue de I'Opera in 1891, Upon his
father's retirement in 1895, he tock over the
direction. In 1902 he moved to 6, rue Royale. During
the period of 1399-1001, he worked in close
collaboration with the artist Alphonse Mucha With
Mucha acting as a designer, they executed many
important commissions, for Sarh Bernharde
amongst others. They mainly created objects in the
Art Mouveau and Art Deco styles favouring
enamelling and coloured stones.

GRAFF

Graft was founded in Hatton Garden, London, in
1960 by Laurence Graff, and has grown to become
one of the worlds leading jewellery manufac turers
and dealers of the rarest and finest gems. Orver the
years Laurence Graff has handled more important
gem quality diamonds than any other dealer and
many of the world’s most famous and treasured
gemstones including The Begum Blue, The Emperor
Maximilian, The Hope of Africa and The Idol's Eye,.
In 1973 Graff became the first jeweller to be
presented with the Queen'’s Award to Industry and
Export, with two further Awards in 1077 and 1004,
As a troe diamond company, working from the
rough through to the finished product, Graff not
only has one of the largest facilities in the world for
polishing and cutting diameonds in Johannesburg, but
also buys sources rough dizmonds from mines all
arcund the world, including Avstralia, Canada,
Russia, South Africa and South America This has
given Graff a leading edge in the industry, and a
more exclusive selection of the finest stones to offer
his clients worldwide. He is considersd a world
leader in the field and one of the maost significant
forces in the market. Graff's UK flagship store on
London's prestigions Mew Bond Street and the
Sloane Street boutique have counterparts all around
the world, at locations including Dubai, Geneva,
Fuwait, Hong Kong, Monte Carlo, Moscow and
Mew York.

GUBELIN

Founded in 1354, Giibelin has always been a family
enterprise. Located in Lucerne, Switzerland, they
have created superior quality watches and clocks for
more than one hundred years. A collaboration with
MewYork jeweller Edmond Frisch led to the
creation of jewelled watches and jewellery Today,
Giibelin has salons throughout Eurcpe.

Gucc

In 1g21, Gueeio Gucel opened a small luggage and
saddlery company in Florence, selling exclusive
leather goods created by the best Florentine
craftsman . Within a few years, the succes prompted
the opening of 2 new shop onVia Condori in
Rome. Ower the course of the next thirty years,
Gueci introduced scores of new products many of
which became icons. In 1953 Guecio Gueci died, the
same year the MewYork stored opened. Throughout
the Gios Gueci flourished. Grace Kelly, Peter Sellers
and Audrey Hepburn helped make Gucci
Hollywood chic, while Jackie Kennedy carried the
Gucci shoulder bag now known as the “Jackie O
Gucci expanded o the Far East in the 19705 and the
19805 saw changes in leadership as Maurizic Gucci
ook the helm. In 1998, Guccd was named “European
Company of the Year” and in 1000 it entered into an
alliance with Pinault-Printemps-Redoute.

OSCAR HEYMAN & BROTHERS

Afer an apprenticeship with their uncle, a supplier of
objects to Fabergé, Oscar and MNathan Heyman
emigrated from Fussia to Mew York in 1906,
followed by their brother, Harry, a year later. Oscar
Heyman was founded in 1912, when the three
brothers opened their own business at 49 Maiden
Lane, supplying the latest platinum jewellery to
prestigions retailers. Wichin a short pericd of time,
they were joined by their three younger brothers,
George, Louis and William. Oscar Heyman &
Brothers is a self-contained jewellery manufactorer.
They have moved four times since their inception,
relocating in 1069 to their current address on
Madison Avenue. The firm maintains regicnal sales
offices in Dallas, Chicago, San Francisco, Atlanta and
Tokyo The Heyman family continues to manage the
business.

JAR

Joel Arthur Rosenthal was born in MNew York City
He studied art history at Harvard and, after college.
worked in the film industry,and then with Bulgari
In 1977, he opened a shop in the Plice Vendéme; his
initials, AR, the only source of identification on the
fagade. Mr. Rosenthal works with his partner, Pierre
Jeannet, to create exquisite jewels, superbly crafted in
unique sertings. His work is meticulous and
imaginative, incorporating stones in brilliane and
unexpected combinations. His background in are
history has given him the knowledge with which to
assimilate the work of the past to create his cwn.
personal style. In Movember 1087, in celebration of
his toth anniversary in Paris, Mr. Rosenthal held an
exhibition of his work at the Mational Academy of
Design in New Yok City. In Movember zooz, 2
recrospective of 4oo jewels was held at the Gilbere
Callection, Somerset House in Londen.

LACLOCHE

Lacloche Fréres was founded in Madrid in 1875 by
four brothers, Fernand, Jules, Leapald and Jacques.
Subsequently, they opened branches in San
Sebastian, Biarritz and at 15, rue de la Paix in Paris
before taking over Fabergé’s London salon in 1020,
They were a highly successtul jewellery firm,
featuring jewellery at the 1025 Exposition
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Internationale des Arts Décoratifs in Paris. During
the 19206 and 305 they were known for their
jewellery and objets d'art, decorated with enamels
and carved gemstones.

MARCUS & CO

Hermann Marcus was born in Germanry in 18238,
After several stints of working at Tiffany’s, he joined
his son William's business in 1884, Inn 18¢2, the firm
was given the name Marcus & Co. They were one of
the first American firms to produce Art Nouvean
Jjewellery Initially located at 857 Broadway and later
on Fifth Avenue, they eventually opened branches in
London, Paris, Palm Beach and Bombay. In 1962,
they merged with Black, Starr & Frost. The new firm
was subsequently purchased by Fay Jewellers and
then, Sterling, Inc.

MAUBOUSSIN

In 1827,a Mr. Rocher and his cousin, Baptiste Noury,
established a jewellery shop in Paris which, by 1850,
had been taken over by Moury. His nephew, Georges
Maubousin, jeined the firm, assuming control in
1896 . The House of Mauboussin contribured
exhibits to all major international exhibitions in the
first half of the zoth century including Milin in
1923 and 19z24; MewYork, 1924 and 1930;
Strasbourg, 192 4;and Paris 1925, 1931 and 1937 They
were awarded the Grand Prix at the 1925 Exposition
des Arts Décorarifs in Paris and, for his contributions
o the world of jewelry Georges Mauboussin was
awarded the “Légion d'Honneur” The firm opened
branches in London and Buenos Aires which have
subsequently closed. In Ooraber 1920, they opened
an office in Mew York. Due to difficult times, they
sold their stock to the jeweller Trabert & Hoeffer
along with the right to use their name All jewellery
retailed under this contract was signed “Trabert &
Hoeffer Inc.— Maubousin This relationship lasted
until the 19505 The firm is currently located at 2o,
Place Vendéme. [n 2002, Dominique Frémont,a
Swiss businessman, acquired a majority of the firm
with Patrick Maubousin remaining imvolved in the
creation of the jewellery.

ROLEX

Hans Wilsdorf and his brother-in-law Alfred Davis
founded “Wilsdort and Dravis’ in London in 1905 n
order to launch the new fashion for wristwarches in
Britain. The trademark ‘Rolex’ was registered in
1908 , as it was short and easy to pronounce in most
languiages, and an office was opened in La Chausx-
de-Fonds, Switzerland. In 1919 Wilsdorf relocated
the company to Geneva and in 1026 invented the
waterproot “Oyster’ model, made famous by
Mercedes Gleitze, who wore it when she swam the
English Channel in record time. Rolex has won
countles prizes for precision and records under
hazardous conditions. Edmond Hillary wore 2 Rolex
on his great Everest expedition and Jacques Piccard
also wore one when he explored the depths of the
ocean bed. Rolex, still located in Geneva, is owned by
a private trust,and remains one of the largest and
most popular Swis warch manufacnarers,

JOHN RUBEL CO.

Rubel Fréres, the Parisian manufacturing firm
associated with Van Cleef & Arpels, moved ro New
York in 1030 shortly after Van Cleef & Arpels
opened their salon. In 1943, their affiliation was
dissolved; Rubel opened at 777 Fifth Avenue next o
the Savoy under his Americanised name, John Rubel
Co. There followed branches in London and Paris.
John Rubel & Co.was noted for its diamond
baguette necklaces and fantasy jewels which
included his popular series of ballerina brooches The

latter were inspired by Spanish flamenco dancers
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performing at a cafe in Greenwich Village, where
Robert Rubel, a partner in his brothers business, was
dining, BothVan Cleef & Arpels and the John Rubel
Co.employed Maurice Duvalet as a designer. It is he
who designed the final versions of the ballerina
brooches offered by both jewellers after 104 3.
Although John Rubel & Co. remained open for only
four years, closing their doors in 1047, they created
some of the most popular jewellery of the 1940%.

RUSER

William Ruser gained his early jewellery experience
while working for Trabert & Hoeffer, Inc.-
Mauboussin in their Atlantic City shop. From there,
he was transferred to the Los Angeles branch as
manager. After serving in the armed forces during
World War I1, he and his wife, Pauline, opened Ruser
on Rodeo Drive, Bevedy Hills, in 1047 He is most
noted for his sculprural gold jewellery with pavé-set
diamonds, precicus and semi-precious gemstones as
well a5 his nature-inspired jewellery featuring birds,
burtertlies, fish, flowers and swans. Hollywood stars
regularly visited his salon. Ruser closed its doors in
1960,

SCHLUMBERGER

Jean Schlumberger was born in 1907 in Mulhouse,
in the German-controlled Alsace, into a family of
textile industrialists. Preferring art to textiles, his firsc
Jjewellery creations were china flowers mounted as
clips which he gave to his friends. They caught the
attention of the conturiere Elsa Schiaparelli who
commissioned Schlumberger to design costume
jewellery After serving in the Army and then the
Free French Forces, he set up workshops with his
business parmer, Micolas Bongard, in New York and
Paris. In 19356, Walter Hoving, the new chairman of
Tiffany & Co., brought Schlumberger into the firm
a3 a vice president. He also invited him to stamp his
creations with his name, the first designer to be given
this privilege. In 1061, the Wildenstein Gallery in
Mew York held an exhibition of his jewellery and
objets d'are. The Virginia Museum of Fine Arts has
on permanent exhibit a selection of his jewels and
fantasy objects on loan from Mr. and Mrs. Paul
Mellon. Jean Schlumberger died in 1987, and his
creations contimue to be offered by Tiffany & Co.

TIFFANY & CO.

On September 21,1937 Charles Lewis Tiffany and
John BY¥oung opened a stationery and fancy goods
store known as Tiffany & Young at 250 Broadway in
MewYork City Within ten years, jewellery and silver
items were added to their stock. By 1853, Mr Tiffany
had asumed complete ownership of the busines and
the name was changed to Tiffany & Co. During the
1gth century, designers such as Edward C Moore and
G Paulding Farnham, as well as renowned gemolgist
George Frederick Kunz, propelled Tiffany & Co. to
the forefront of the international jewellery world.
Beginning in 1907, the firm manufactured and sold
the jewellery designs of Louis Comfort Tiffany, son
of the founder. Upon taking over the management of
Tiffany & Co.in 1955, Walter Hoving invited several
talented designers to join the firm. Among them
were Jean Schlumberger and Donald Claflin. In
1074, they added Elsa Peretti as an exclusive designer,
followed by Paloma Picaso in 1980, In 1079, Avon
Products purchased Tiffany & Co. After the
management-led buyout of Tiffany in 1984, headed
by then chairman William B. Chaney,and a
successtul public offering of stock in May 1987, the
company has succesfully expanded into key
domestic and international marke s Today, led by the
current chairman Michael Fowalski, they comprise-
more than 100 locations worldwide.

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

The history of the famous Parisian jewellery house
began in 1896 with the marriage of Estelle Arpels to
AlfredVan Cleef The company was founded in 1006
by Alfred and his brother-in law, Charles Arpels at
22, Place Vendéme. Julien Arpels joined the family
business in 1008 ,and Louis Arpels in 1913 The
design collaboration between René Sim Lacaze and
René Puissant, the daughter of Estelle Arpels and
AlfredVan Cleef, began in 1926, marking the start of
two decades of highly creative design for the firm.
The cldest son of Julien Arpels, Claude, joined in
1032, followed by his brothers Jicques and Pierre in
1936 and 1944 An American boutique was opened
by Claude in Rockefeller Center in MewYork in
1930, 5000 relocating to its definitive address at 744
Fifth Avenue, and the first of six boutiques in the TS
today The 19305 saw some of the company’s most
iconic designs: the house’s arguable trademark, the
Mystery Setting - where the mounting of the
gemstones is cleverly hidden behind the continucus
calibré-cut ruby and sapphire surface of the jewel -
was invented in 1933;and the concept of the
Minaudiere, made in honour of Florence Jay Gould,
was imvented in 1930 by Charles Arpels. The versatile
‘Pase Partout’ range was also developed ar this time.
In the following decades, the firm upheld its
reputation for innovation with the snowflake jewels
of the 10405, the zip necklace of the 19505, the haller
jewels of the 19605 and the Alhambra theme of the
1g7os. The Boutique Dies Heures was inaugurated in
172 to house the new warch designs launched by
Pierre Arpels TodayVan Cleet & Arpels is part of the
Richemont Group with more than 45 boutiques
arcund the word.

VERDURA

Fulco Santestefano della Cerda, Duke ofVerdura,
mowved from his native Palermo to Paris in 1926,
where he began working with Coco Chanel, initially
a5 a textile designer, and eventually as head jewellery
designer. After relocating to the United States in
1037 he took a position as designer ar Paul Flara's
Jjewellery establishmenc, fisst in New York, then in
California. He remained with Flao for two years
before opening his own salon in September, 1039 at
712 Fifth Avenue and a second, in Paris on rue Boisy
d'Anglas in 1947 His jewellery featured gold
mountings with precious and semi-precious stones,a
bold undertaking at the time wwhen platinum was the
most popular metal. In 1972 Verdura sold the
business to his associate, Joseph G.Alfano, and retired
to London, living there until his death in 1978 In
1085, Edward |. Landrigan purchased Verdura, Inc.
and established asalon at 74 5 Fifth Avenue, where he
continues to produce fine jewels from Verdur's
ariginal drawings in 2 manner consistent with the
Druke's tradition .

DAVID WEBE

In 1941, at the age of 16, David Webb came to New
York to learn the rudiments of jewellery design. In
1946, he and his business partner, Mina Silberstein
opened DavidWebb Inc ata g7th Street location. By
the early 19505, they had moved o 6 West 57th
Street, retailing cheir jewellery through Bergdorf
Goodman and Bonwit Teller. In 1963 the firm
opened its fist salon at 7 East 57th Sereet where it
remained until 1990, when it moved to the corner of
57th Street and Park Avenue. The firm is presently
located ar 785 Madison Avenue. They also have a
branch in Beverly Hills. David Webb died in 1975
and the firm, under the direction of the Silberstein
family, continues to produce jewellery from Webb's
vast collection of sketches.
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HARRY WINSTON

At the age of 24, Harry Winston opened his first
busines in New York City, known as the Premier
Diamond Company Twelve vears later, he established
another company under his own name and began to
manufacture jewellery Winston was responsible for
the cutting of such famous diamonds as the Jonker,
the Taylor-Burton, the Star of Sierra Leone, and the
Vargas. He donated three important diamonds to the
Smithsonian: The Hope, the Portugese and the
Ovppenheimer. By the 19505, Winston was acknowl-
edged as the “King of Diamonds”, owning at one
time or another as many as one-third of all the
famous diamonds in the world. In 1962 the company
moved from 7 East Fifry-first Street to its present
location at 718 Fifth Avenue. With his death in 1078,
Winston was succeeded by his son, Ronald, now the
chairman of the company, who continues his father’s
tradition of offering “Rare Jewels of the Ward”, the
firm's motto for many years. In an effort to address
an ever expanding market for their jewellery the firm
opened a salon in Takyo in 1989 and one on Rodeo
Dirive in Beverly Hills the following year. They also
created a watch departmentThe Ultimate
Timepiece™.

RAYMOND YARD

Raymond C ¥ard began his career a5 1 docrboy at
Marcus & Couin 1898, rising to salesman and then
general manager. With the encouragement of John
D Rockefeller Jr., he opened his own salon at 522
Fifth Avenue in 1922, serving many prominent
families in Mew York. Since then, the firm has moved
five times, always remaining on Fifth Avenue. In
1958, whenYard died. the firm was taken over by his
amociates, Bobert Gibson, Donald Bartow and Glen
McQuaker. Upon the retirement of Bartow and
MeCQuaker, Gibson assumed leadership of the
company In 1985, his son Robert M. Gibson became
associated with the firm, later 6o become president
upon his father's retirement.
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IMPORTANT NOTICES AND EXPLANATION OF
CATALOGUING PRACTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICES

CHRISTIE'S INTEREST IN PROPERTY
CONSIGNED FOR AUCTION

From time to time, Christie’s may offer a lot which
it owns in whole or in part. Such property is identi-
fied in the catalogue with the symbal A next to its
Lot mumber.

On occasion, Christie’s has a direct financial inter-
est in lots consigned for sale, which may include
guannteeing a minimum price or making an
advance to the consignor that is secured solely by
consigned property. Such property is identified in
the catalogne with the symbol ® next to the lot
number. This symbel will be used both in cases
where Christie’s holds the financial interest on its
own, and in cases where Christic’s has financed all
or part of such interest through third parties.
When a third party agrees to finance all or part of
Christie's interest in a lot, it takes on all or pare of
the riske of the lot not being sold, and will be remu-
nerated in exchange for accepting this risk. The
third party may also bid for the lot. Where it does
50, and is the successtul bidder, the renuneration
may be netted against the final purchase price. [f
the lot is not sold, the third party may incur a los.
Where Christie’s has an ownerhip or financial
interest in every lot in the catalogue, Christie’s will
not designate each lot with a symbel, but will state
its interest at the front of the catalogue.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
CONDITION REPORTS

Christie's catalogues include references to condition
only in descriptions of multiple works (such as
prints, books and wine). For all other property cnly
alterations or replacement components are listed.
Please contact the Specialist Deparcment for a condi-
tion report on a particular lot.

Condition reparts are provided as a service to inter-
ested clients. Prospective buyers should note that
descriptions of property are not warranties and that
cach lot is sold “as is ™

PROPERTY INCORPORATING MATERIALS
FROM ENDANGERED SPECIES

An export license issued by the US Fish and Wildlife
Service will be required for the expore of any item
made of or incorporating (irtespective of percentage)
fish and wildlife material such as ivory, whalebone,
rhincceros horn, tormiseshell, rosewood or coral.
Such works have been marked with two asterisks (%),
Prospective purchasers are advised thar several
countries prohibit altogether the importation of
property containing such materials. Accordingly,
clients should familiarize themselves with relevant
customs regulations prior to bidding if they intend o
imiport this Lot int another counery.

It is the obligation of the seller to know and to satis-
fy the requirement of all laws protecting a particular
species, whether plant or wildlife, whose parts or
products are intended for sale through Christie’s. In
this regard, Christie’s is prohibited by law from pos-
sessing, exhibiting, offering for sale or selling proper-
ty incorporating certain protected plant or wildlife
materials and prodoct. These prohibited materials
include, but are not Limited to, certain categories of
ory and tortoiseshell, as well as most MNorth
American bird feathers and eggs. It is very impor-
rant that any person who wishes to sell property
through Christie’s containing plant or wildlife mate-
rials consult with a Christie’s specialist before turn-
ing the property over to Christie’s. In certain cases,
Christie’s may be required by law to hand over prop-
erty containing protected plant or wildlife materials
to government officials, who could impose a fine on
the seller and/or require that the seller forfeit the
property. Prior to delivering any property to
Christie’s, potential sellers should be prepared o
provide Christie’s with any and all documentation
and certificates of exemption as may be required by
any federal or state lawe.

2/pfol
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REGARDING COLOURED STONES
Prospective buyers are reminded that many caloured
gemstones have historically been treated to enhance
their appearance. Certain enhancement methods,
such as heating, are commonly used to improve both
colour or trans parency, particularly in rubies and
sapphires. Other methods, such as oiling, enhance the
clarity of emeralds These methods have been
generally accepted by the international jewellery
trade. Although heat enhancement of colour is
widely believed to be permanent, it may have some
impact on the durability of the gemstone and special
care of the stone may be required over time. For
example, gemseones which have been ciled may
require re-ciling after a pericd of years to retain their
maximum appearance.

It is Christie’s policy to obtin gemmeological reports
from internationally recognised gemmalagical
laboratories describing certain gemstones sold by
Christie's. The availability of such reparts will be
disclosed in the catalogue. Reports from American
gemumological liboratories used by Christie’s will
disclose any heat enhancement or treatment.
European genumological laboratory reports will
disclose heat enhancement cnly if specifically
requested but will confirm when no heat enhance-
ment or treatment has been made. Because of
variations in approach and technology there may not
be consensus among labaratories as to whether any
particular gemstone has been treated, the extent of
treatment and whether treatment is permanent.

It is not feasible for Christie’s o obtin 2 gemmolog-
ical report for each gemstone offered by Christie’s.
Prospective buyers should be aware that all gem-
stones may have been enhanced by some method.
Far further details, prospective buyers in the Unired
States are referred to the information chart prepared
by the Gemstones Standards Commission , available
in the viewing area. Prospective buyers may request
laboratory reports for any uncertified item if requests
are made at least three weeks before the scheduled
darte of auction. This service is subject to prepayment
by the requesting party.

Because enhancement affects market value, Christie’s
estimates will reflect the information disclosed in a
report or, if no report is available, the asumption
that gemstones may have been enhanced.

Condition reports are usually available for all lots
upon request and Christie's specialists will be happy
to answer any questions.

TO PROSPECTIVE BUYERS OF CLOCKS
AND WATCHES

The description of the condition of clocks and
watches in this catalogne, including references w
defects and repairs, is provided as a service to
prospective buyers, but such description is not
necessarily complete. While Christie’s will furnish a
condition report on any lot to a prospective
purchaser upon request, any such report may also be
incomplete and may not specify all mechanical
replacements or defects. Accordingly, all clocks and
watches should be viewed pemsonally by prospective
buyers to evaluate the condition of the property
offered for sale. All lots are sold““as is."and the
absence of any reference to the condition of 1 clock
or watch does not imply that the lot is in good
condition and without defects, repairs or restora-
tioms Virtually all clocks and watches have been
repaired in the course of their normal useful lifetime

and may now incorporate parts not original to them.

Furthermore, Christie’s makes no representation or
warranty that any clock or warch is in working
arder.

REGARDING THE SALE OF MATERIAL
FROM ENDANGERED SPECIES

Praspective purchasers are advised that several
countries prohibit the importation of properey
containing materials from endangered species,
including but not limited to coral, vory, tortoiseshell
and conch pearls. Accordingly, prospective pur-
chasers should familiarize themselves with relevant
customs regulations prior to bidding if they intend
to impaort this Lot into another counery: In chis
catalogue, such jewellery has been marked with two
asterisks (**) 15 a reminder.

REGARDING ESTIMATED WEIGHTS
Certain weights in the catilogue have been estimated
through measurement. These figures are to be sued as
approximate guidelines and should not be relied
upen as exact.

LOTS OFFERED WITHOUT RESERVE

Flease note that all lots highlighted with red titles in
this sale are offered Withour Reserve’ These items
will be sald to the highest bidder, re gardless of the
pre-sale estimate printed in the catalogue We hope
that you will find this visual presentation helpfil.
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FOR JEWELRY

Terms used in this catalogue have the meanings
ascribed to them below: Please note that all
statemnents in this cataloguae as i Anthorship are
made subject to the provisions of the CONDI-
TIONS OF SALE and LIMITED WARRANTY.
Jewelers in the Tide

1. By Boucheron

When makers name appears in the title, in Christie’s
qualified opinion it is by that maker.

Jewelers beneath the description

2. Signed Boucheron

Has signature which in Christie’s qualified opinion is
authentic.

3. With makers mark for Boucheron

Has a mark denoting 1 maker which in Christie’s
qualified opinion is authentic.

4. By Boucheron

In Christie's qualified opinicn the object is by the
jeweler although unsigned.

5. Mounted by Boucheron

In Christie's qualified opinion the setting has been
created by the jeweler using stones originally
supplied by the jeweller's client.

6. Mount only by Boucheron

In Christie's qualified cpinicn the mounting is by
the jeweler, but either the gemstones have been
replaced or the piece has been altered in some way
after its manufacture.

Perinds

1. Antique
Orver 100 years old
2 Art Nouveau
18051010
3.Belle Epoque
1805-1014

2. Art Deco
1015-1035

5. Retro

10406
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COLORLESS DIAMOND INDEX

COLOR CLARITY WEIGHT SHAPE Lot

D IF/Type Ila jo.02 Pear 169

D IF/Type Ila 11.91 Triangular 199

D IF/Type Ila 4.44 Cushion 212

D VVS2/potential 6.83 Pear 31

D VVSz 15.05 Pear 48

D VSi1 32.72 Rectangular 97

D VS1 6.48 Lucida 180

E VS1 5.03 Rectangular 177

E STt 5.00 Modified Rectangular 85

F VSa 9.68 Heart 151

G VVSz 7.01 Square 148

H VVS2 17.62 Rectangular 63

H VSi 5.75 Rectangular 185

H VSi1 3.63 Cushion 173 (Pr.)
I VSza 4.01 Cushion 173 (Pr.)
I/K VS2 8.52 Square 208

M VS2 4.98 Circular 30

uU-v VSza 27.04 Rectangular 193

184
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COLORED DIAMOND INDEX

COLOR CLARITY WEIGHT SHAPE Lot
Fancy vivid yellow  VSi1/improv 8.06 Marquise 134
Fancy vivid vellow  VS2 10.46 Pear 183
Fancy yellow VS1 14.57 Modified Rectangular 28
Fancy yellow VSi1 5.19/5.38 Modified Rectangular 59 (Pr.)
Fancy yellow VS1 5.36 Modified Rectangular 73

185
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DiamonDs « THE 4 C’s

000901

Round Marquise Heart Emerald
Brilliant

Colour Gia)

@@@@@@@@@@O@@@OO

M N O
Blue Ir.e F“lne Top Cofme - TopSlIver Sllver Light Cape Cape DarkCape
White White White White Com- ~Merca Cape
merclal White
White

Clarity G1a)

OO

VWS, VVSp WY Sly  Siy Iy Iz Iy
Flawless Very, very small Very small Small inclu- Inclusion
inclusicns inclusions sions
Carat
W o ° -] o (o] 0o [+
0.01 carat 0.02 carat 0.03 carat 0.05 carat 0.10 carat 0.15 carat 0.20 carat 0.25 carat
1.35 mm 1.70 mm 2.00 mm 240 mm 3.00 mm 3.40 mm 3.80 mm 4.10 mm

o o o 0 © © © ©

0.30 carat 0.40 carat 0.50 carat 0.75 carat 1.00 carat 2.00 carat 3.00 carat 4.00 carat
4.40 mm 4.70 mm 5.00 mm 5.80 mm 6.50 mm 8.20 mm 9.50 mm 10.50 mm

Courtesy of Jewellers Network, the Southern African Jewellery Trade Directory, from information supplied by Die Beers.
wwrwjewellersne twork co.za

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

27-03-2009



Péagina Web 189 de 204

CONVERSION CHART

RING S1ZE MEASUREMENTS
AMERICAN FREMCH/JAPAMESE ENGLISH METRIC INCHES M
e — A 37.8252
! — Ala 38.4237
1 — B 39.0222 _ 1
14 — Bla 39.0207
1 — C 40.2192
1% — Cla 40.8177 2
2 1 D 41.4162 1—
2 Dia 42.0147 I
— E 42.6132 3
3 Ela 43.2117 —
3 4 F 43.8102 4
3% — Fla 44.4087
3 s G 45.0072 —
34 — G 45.6057 2
3% G H 40.2042
4 — Hi4 46.8027 6
4% 7 I 47.4012 T
42 8 I'2 479997 —
4% — i] 48 5082 7
3 9 I 491967 FO
3V 10 K 497952 ? B
Kl 50.3937
11 L 50.0022 ]
— Lz 51.5907 9
12 M 52.1892
13 Ml 52.7877 —
— N 53.4660 4 10
14 Ml §4.1044 |
15 o 54.7428 11
— O 55.3812 ]
16 P 56.01906 -
7..‘-'4 —_ Pl 56.6580 12
8 17 Q 57-2964 -
8% 18 Qs 579348 J 13
814 — R 58,5732
8% 19 Rla 50.2116 -
9 20 5 50.8500 14
oY — Sta 60,4884
9la 21 T 61.1?768 _l\'
0¥ 22 Tl 61.7652 6 -
10 — u 62.4026 .
104 23 Uls 63.0420 16
10¥a 24 v 63.6804 ]
10% — Wia 04.3188 —
11 25 W 04.8774 17
11V _— Wi 65.4759
1% 26 X 66.0744 / 18
1% — Xl 60.6729
12 — Y 67.2714
12%4 — Yia 07.8699
12} — Z 68.4684
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BuyING AT CHRISTIES

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Christie's Conditions of Sale and Limired Warranty
are set out later in this caralogue Bidders are
strongly encouraged to read these as they set out
the terms on which property is boughe at auction.

ESTIMATES

Estimates are based upon prices recently paid at
auction for comparable property, condition, rarity,
quality and provenance. Estimates are subject to
revision. Buyers should not rely upon estimares as 2
representation or prediction of actual selling prices.
Estimates do not include the buyer’s premiom or
WAT. Where “Estimate on Request” appears, please
contact the Specialise Department for further infor-

mation.

RESERVES

The reserve is the confidential minimum price the
consignor will accepe and will not exceed the low
pre-sale estimate. Lots that are not subject toa
reserve are identified by the symbol » next to the lot
number.

BUYER'S PREMIUM

Christie's charges a premium to the buver an the
final bid price of each lot sold at the following rates:
25% of the final bid price of each lot up to and
including $ 50,000, 20% of the excess of the hammer
price above 50,000 and up to and including
#1,000,000 and 12% of the exces of the hammer
price above §1,000,000.

Exceptions:

Wine: 20% of the final bid price of each lot sold.
For all lots, taxces are payable on the premium at the
applicable rate.

PRE-AUCTION VIEWING

Pre-auction viewings are open to the public free of
charge. Christie's specialists are available to give
advice and condition reports at viewings or by
appointment.

BIDDER REGISTRATION

Prospective buyers who have not previcusly bid or
consigned with Christie’s should bring:

» Individuals: government-isued photo identifica-
tion (such as a driving licence, national identity
card, er passport) and, if not shown on the [D doc-
ument, proof of current address, for example a util-
ity bill or bank statement.

» Corporate clients: a certificate of incorporation.
= For ather business structures such as trust, off-
shore companies or partnerships, please conrace
Christie's Credit Department at +1 212 636 2402
for advice on the information you should supply:
* A financial reference in the form of a recent bank
statement, a reference from your bank, and/or your
hanker's contact information. Christie’s can supply
a form of wording for the bank reference if neces-
sary.

- r}:'rersons registering to bid on behalf of someone
who has not previously bid or consigned with
Christie's should bring identificition documents
not only for themselves but also for the party on
whose behalf they are bidding, wgether with a
signed leter of authorization from that party.

To allow sufficient time to process the informa-
ticn, new clients are encouraged to register at least
4% hours in advance of a sale.

Prospective buyers should register for a numbered
bidding paddle at least 30 minutes before the sale.
Clients who have not made a purchase from any
Christie's office within the last two years and those
wishing to spend more than on previous accasions,
will be asked to supply a new bank reference to
register.

For assistance with references, please contact
Christie's Credit Department at +1 212 636 2400
or by fax at +1 212 636 4043,

REGISTERING TO BID ON SOMECNE ELSE'S
BEHALF

Persons bidding on behalf of an existing client
should bring a signed letter from the client author-
iring the bidder to act on the client’s behalf. Please
note that Christies does not accept payments from
third parties. Christie’s can only accept pavment
from the client, and not from the person bidding
on their behalf.

BIDDING

The auctioneer accepts bids from those present in
the saleroom, from telephone bidders, or by absentee
written bids left with Christie's in advance of the
auction. The auctioneer may also execute bids on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of the reserve.
The auctioneer will not specifically identify bids
placed on behalf of the seller. Under no
circumstances will the auctioneer place any bid on
behalf of the seller at or above the reserve. Bid steps
are shown on the Absentee Bid Form at the back of
this catalogue.

ABSENTEE BIDS

Christie’s staff will atternpt to execute an absentee
bid at the lowest powmible price tking into account
the reserve price. Absentee bids submitted on “no
reserve” ot will, in the absence of a higher bid, be
executed at approximately 0% of the low pre sale
estimate or at the amount of the bid if it is less than
50% of the low pre-sale estimate. The auctioneer may
execute absentee bids directly from the rostrum,
clearly identifying these as “absentee bids!™bock
bids,"order bids” or “commision bids” Absentes
Bids Forms are available in this catalogue, at any

Christie’s location or online at christies.com.
TELEPHONE BIDS

Telephone bids will be accepted for lots with low-
end estimuates of $1,500 and above, no later than 24
hours prior to the sale and only if the capacity of
our pool of staff phone bidders allows.
Arrangements to bid in languages other than
English mwst be made well in advance of the sale
date.

Telephone bids may be recorded. By bidding on
the telephone, prospective purchasers consent to the
recording of their conversations.

Christie’s offers all absentee and telephone bidding
services a5 a convenience to our clients, but will not
be responsible for errors or failures to execure bids.

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

While imvoices are sent cut by mail after the auc-
tion, we do not accept responsibility for notifying
you of the result of your bids. Buyers are requested
to contact us by telephone or in person as soon as
possible after the sale to obtain details of the cut-
come of their bids to avoid incurring unnecesary
storage charges. Successful bidders will pay the price
of the final bid plus premium plus any applicable
taxes

PAYMENT

Under normal circumseances, you are expected to pay
fior your purchases within seven calendar days of the
sale and to remove the property you have bought by
that date. Payment may be made by personal check,
bank wire trarsters, cash (in US currency up to
7,500}, Travelers checks (in US currency up ro
$7.500) and money orders (in TS currency up to
#7,500). To avoid delivery delays, prospective buyers
are encouraged to supply bank or other suitable
references before the anction.

Please note that Christie’s will not accept payments for
purchased Lot from any party other than the buyer,
unless otherwise agreed between the buyer and
Christie’s pricr to the sale.
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SALES TAX

Purchases picked up in MewYork or delivered to
locations in California, Florida, Illinois,
Massachusetts, Mew York, Pennsylvania, Rhode
Island or Texas may be subject to sales or
compensating use tax of such jurisdiction.

Itis the buyer's responsibility to ascertain and pay all
taxes due. Buyers claiming exemption from sales tax
mwst have the appropriate documentation on file
with Christie’s pricr to the release of the property.
For more informartion, please contact Purchaser
Payments at +1 242 636 2406,

COLLECTION OF PURCHASED LOTS

Buyers are expected to remove their property with-
in 7 calendar days of the auction. Please consult the
Pick-Up Information Sheet for collection infor-
mation for purchased lots. This sheet is available
from the Bidder Registration staff, Purchaser
Payments or the Packing Diesk.

SHIPPING

A shipping form is enclosed with each invoice. It is
the buyer's responsibility to pick up purchases or
miike all shipping arrangements. After payment has
been made in full, Christie’s can arrange property
packing and shipping at the buyer’s request and
expense. Where Christie’s arranges and bills for
such services via imvoice or credit card, an adminis-
tration charge will apply We recommend that buy-
ers request an estimate for any lirge items or prop-
erty of high value that require professional pack-
ing. For more information please contact the Arc
Transport Department at +1 212 636 2480

We regret that Christic's staff will not accommo-
date requests to roll camvases sold on stretchers.

EXPORT/IMPORT PERMITS

Property sold at auction may be subject to laws
governing export from the US and impore
restrictions of foreign countries. Buyers should
always check whether an expore license is required
before exporting, It is the buyer's sale responsibility
to obtain any relevant export or import License. The
denial of any license or any delay in obtaining
licenses shall neither justify the rescision of 1oy sale
nor any delay in making full payment for the lot.
Upon request, Christie’s will assist the buyer in
submitting applications to obtain the appropriate
licenses. However, Christie's cannot ensure that a
license will be obrained. Local laws may prohibit the
import of some property and/or may prohibit the
resale of some property in the country of
impaortation, no such reseriction shall justify the
rescission of any sale or delay in making full
payment for the lot. If a license is obtained on a
buyer's behalf, a minimum fee of $130 per item will
be charged. For more information, please contact
the Art Transport Department at +1 212 636 2480,
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

These Conditions of Sale and the Important Notices
and Explanation of Catalogning Practice contain all
the terms on which Christie's and the seller contract
with the buyer. They may be amended by posted
notices or oral snnouncements made during the sale.
By bidding at avction you agree to be bound by these
terms.

1. CHRISTIE'S AS AGENT

Except as otherwise stated Christie's acts as agent for
the seller. The contract for the sale of the property is
therefore made between the seller and the buyer.

2. BEFORE THE SALE

(a) Examination of property

Prospective buyers are strongly advised to examine
personally any property in which they are interested,
before the auction takes place. Condition reparts are
wsnally available on request. Meither Christie's nor the
seller provides any guarantee in relation to the nature
of the property apart from the Limived Warnanty in
paragraph & below The property is otherwise sold “as
is”

Ohur caralogning practice is explained in the

Impor tant Motices and Explanation of Cataloguing
Practice after the catalogue entries. All statements by
us in the catalogue entry for the property or in the
condition report, or made orally or in writing
eliewhere, are statements of opinion and are not to be
relied on as statcements of fact. Such statements do not
constifiite A representation, Warranty or ssumprion
of liability by us of arry kind. References in the
catalogue entry or the condition report to dimage or
restoration are for guidance only and should be
evaluated by personal inspection by the bidder or a
kncwledgeable representative. The absence of such a
reference does not imply that an item is free from
defects or restoration, nor does a reference o
particular defects imply the absence of any others.
Estimates of the selling price should not be relied on
15 a statement that this is the price at which the item
will sell orits value for any other purpose. Except as
set forth in paragraph 6 below, neither Christie’s nor
the seller is responsible in any way for errors and
omissions in the catalogue or any supplemental
material .

(c) Buyer’s responsibility

Except as stated in the Limited Warranty in paragraph
& below, all property is sold “as is” without any
representation or warranty of any kind by Christie's
or the seller. Buyers are responsible for satisfying
themselves concerning the condition of the property
and the matters referred to in the catalogue entry:

3. AT THE SALE

{a) Pefusal of admission

Christie’s has the right, at our complete discretion, to
refiase admission to the premises or participation in
any auction and to reject any bid.

(b} Registration before bidding

A prospective buyer must complete and sign a
registration form and provide identification before
bidding. We may require the production of bank or
ather financial references.

(c) Bidding as principal

When making a bid, a bidder is accepting personal
liability to pay the purchase price, including the
buyer's preminm and all applicable taxes, phos all
ather applicable charges, unless it has been explicidy
agreed in writing with Christie’s before the
commencement of the sale that the bidder is acting as

agent on behalf of an identified third party acceprable
to Christie’s, and that Christie’s will only lock to the
principal for payment.

(d) Absentee bids

We will use reasonable efforts to carry out written
bids delivered to us prior to the sale for the
convenience of clients who are not present ac the
auction in person, by an agent or by telephone. Bids
st be placed in the currency of the place of the
sale. Please refer to the catalogue for the Absentee
Bids Form. If we receive written bids on a particular
Lot for identical amounts, and at the auction these are
the highest bids on the lot, it will be sold t the
person whose written bid was received and accepted
first. Execution of written bids is a free service
undertaken subject to other commitments at the tme
of the sale and we do not accept liability for failing to
execute a written bid or for errors and cmissions in
connection with it.

(e) Telephone bids

Telephone bids will be accepred for lot with low-
end estimates of 1,500 and above, no later than 24
howrs prior to the sale and only if the capacity of cur
pool of staff phone bidders allows. Arrangements to
bid in languages other than English st be made
well in advance of the sale date.

Telephone bids may be recorded. By bidding on the
telephone, prospective purchasers consent to the
recording of their comversations.

Christie's offers all absentee and telephone bidding
services as a convenience to our clients, but will not
be responsible for errors or failures to execure bids.

(f) Currency converter

At some auctions a currency corverter may be
aperated. Errars may occur in the operation of the
currency comverter and we do not accepe liabdlity to
bidders who fallow the currency comverter rather than
the actual bidding in the saleroom.

(g Video or digital images

At some auctions there may be a video or digiral
screen. Errars may occur in its operation and in the
quality of the image and we do not accept liability for
such errors.

(h) Reserves

Unless otherwise indicated, all lots are offered subject
to a reserve, which is the confidential mininwm price
belosw which the lot will nat be sold The reserve will
not exceed the low estimate printed in the caralogue.
If any lots are not subject to a reserve, they will be
identified with the symbol » next w the lot number.
The auctioneer may open the bidding on any lot
below the reserve by placing 1 bid on behalf of the
seller The avctioneer may continue to bid on behalt”
aof the seller up to the amount of the reserve, sither by
placing consecutive bids or by placing bids in
response to other bidders Wich respect to lots that are
offered without reserve, unles there are already
competing bids, the auctioneer, in his or her
discretion, will generally open the bidding at 50% of
the low pre-sale estimate for the lot. In the absence
of a bid ar that level, the auctioneer will proceed
backwards in his or her discretion until a bid is
recognized, and then continue up from that amount.
Absentee bids will, in the absence of a higher bid, be
executed at approximately 50% of the low pre-sale
estimate or at the amount of the bid if it is less than
50% of the low pre-sale estimate. In the event thar
there is no bid on a lot, the auctioneer may deem
such lot unscld.

(i) Auctioneer's discretion
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The auctioneer has the right at his absolute and sole
discretion to refuse any bid, to advance the bidding in
such a manner as he may decide, to withdraw or
divide any lot, to combine any two or more lots and,
in the case of error or dispute, and whether during or
after the sle, to determine the successful bidder, to
continue the bidding, to cancel the sale or to reoffer
and resell the item in dispute. If any dispute arises
after the sale, cur sale record is conclusive,

(1) Successtul bid and passing of risk

Subject to the auctioneer's discretion, the highest
bidder accepted by the auctioneer will be the buyer
and the striking of his hammer marks the acceptance
of the highest bid and the conclusion of a contract for
sale between the seller and the buyer. Risk and
responsibilicy for the lot (including frames or glass
where relevant) passes to the buyer at the expiration
of seven calendar days from the date of the sale or on
collection by the buyer if earlier.

4. AFTER THE SALE

(1) Buyer's preminm

In addition to the hammer price, the buyer agrees to
pay to us the buyer's premium together with any
applicable value added tax, sales or compensating use
tax or equivalent tax in the place of sale. The buyer's
premium is 2 5% of the final bid price of cach lat up
w and including $ 50,000, 20% of the exces of the
hammer price above $30,000 and up to and
including $ 1,000,000 and 12% of the excess of the
hammer price above $1,000,000.

(b) Payment and pasing of title

Immiediately following the sale, the buyer must
pravide us with his or her name and permanent
address and,, if 5o requested,, details of the bank from
which payment will be made. The buyer must pay the
full amount due (comprising the hammer price,
buyer’s premium and any applicable taxes) not later
than 4 3opm on the seventh calendar day following
the sale. This applies even if the buyer wishes to
export the lot and an export license is, or may be,
required. The buyer will not acquire title to the loc
until all ameounts due to us from the buyer have been
received by us in good cleared funds even in
circumstances where we have released the lot to the
buyer.

(c) Collection of purchases

We shall be entitled o retain items sold unel all
amounts due to us, or to Christie’s International ple, or
o any of its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies
worldwide, have been recetved in full in good cleared
fands or until the buyer has satisfied such other terms as
we, in our sole discretion, shall require, including, for
the avoidance of doubt, completing any anti-money
laundering or anti-terrorism financing checks we
may require to cur satisfaction. In the event a buyer
fails to complete any anti-money laundering or anti-
terrarism financing checkes to our satisfaction,
Christie’s shall be entided to cancel the sale and to
take any other actions that are required or permitted
under applicable law. Subject to this, the buyer shall
collect purchased lots within seven calendar days from
the date of the sale unles otherwise agreed between us
and the buyer.

(d) Packing, handling and shipping

Although we shall use reascnable efforts to take care
when handling, packing and shipping 1 purchased
lot, we are not responsible for the acts or omissions of
third parties whom we might retain for these
purposes. Similarly where we may suggest other
handlers, packers or carriers if so requested, we do not
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aceept responsibility or liability for their acts or

OMISEONS.

() Export licence

Unless otherwise agreed by us in writing, the fact that
the buyer wishes to apply for an export license does not
affect his or her obligation to make payment within
seven days nor our right to charge interest or storage
charges on late payment. If the buyer requeses us to
apply for an export license on his or her behalf, we shall
be entitled to make a charge for this service. We shall
not be obliged to rescind a sale nor to refund any
interest ar other expenses incurred by the buyer where
payment is made by the buyer in circumstances where

an export license is required.

(f) Remedies for non payment

If the buyer fails to make payment in full in good
cleared funds within the time required by paragraph
4{b) above, we shall be entitled in our absclute
discretion to exercise one or more of the following
rights or remedies (in addition to asserting any other

rights or remedies available to s by law):

(i)  tocharge interest at such rate as we shall

reasomably decide;

(i)  toheld the defaulting buyer liable for the total
amount due and o commence legal
proceedings for its recovery together with
interest, legal fees and costs to the fullest extent

permitted under applicable Law;
to cancel the sale;

(iv)  toresell the property publicly or privately on

such terms as we shall think fit;

(v)  topay the seller an amount up w the net
proceeds payable in respect of the amount bid

by the defaulting buyer;

(vi)  toset off against any amounts which we, or
Christie’s International ple, or any of its
affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies
worldwide, may owe the buyer in any other
transactions, the cutstanding amount

remaining unpaid by the buyer;

(vii) where several amounts are owed by the buyer
tous, or to Christie’s International ple, or to
any of its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent
companies worldwide, in respect of different
transactions, to apply any amount paid to
discharge any amount owed in respect of any
particular transaction, whether or not the buyer

50 directs;

{vill) to reject at any future auction any bids made by
or on behalf of the buyer or to obtiin a depaosic
from the buyer before accepting any bids;

(i) to exercise all the rights and remedies of
pemon holding security over any property in
our possession owned by the buyer, whether by
woay of pledge, security interest or in any other
weay, to the fullest extent permirted by the law
of the place where such property is located.
The buyer will be deemed to have granted such
security to us and we may retain such property
as collateral security for such buyer's

obligations to us

() to ke such other action as we deem necessary

O Appropriate.

[f we resell the property under paragraph (i) above,
the defaulting buyer shall be liable for payment of any
deficiency beteeen the total amount criginally due
to us and the price obtained upon resale as well as for

all costs, expenses, damages, legal fees and

commissions and preminms of whatever kind
associated with bath sales or otherwise arising from
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the default. [f we pay any amount to the seller under
paragraph {v) above, the buyer acknowledges that
Christie's shall have all of the rights of the seller,
however arising, to pursue the buyer for such amount.

(g Failure to collect purchases

Where parchases are not callected swithin seven
calendar days from the date of the sale, whether or not
payment has been made, we shall be permiteed to
remowe the property o a third party warchouse at the
buyer's expense, and only release the items after
payment in full has been made of removal, storage,
handling, insurance and any other costs incurred,
together with payment of all ather amounts due to us.

(h} Selling Property at Christie's

In addition to expenses such as transport and
insurance, all consignors pay a commission according
to a fixed scale of charges based upon the value of the
property sold by the consignor at Christie’s in a
calendar year. Commissions are charged on asale by
sale basis.

5. EXTENT OF CHRISTIE'S LIABILITY

Wie agree to refund the purchase price in the
circumstances of the Limited Warranty set out in
paragraph & below Apart from that, neither the seller
nor we, nor any of our officers, employees or agents,
are responsible for the correctness of any statement of
whatever kind concerning any lot, whether written
or oral, nor for any other errors or omissions in
description or for amy fault or defects in any lot.
Exccept as stated in paragraph 6 below, neither the
seller, ourselves, our officers, employees or agents, give
AN TEpresentation, WirTanty or guarantes of asume
any liability of any kind in respect of any lot with
regard to merchantability, fimess for a particular
purpose, description, size, quality, condition,

ateribution, authenticity, rarity, importance, medium,
provenance, exhibition history, literanure or historical
relevance. Except as required by local law any
warranty of any kind whatoever is excluded by this
paragraph.

6. LIMITED WARRANTY

Subject to the terms and conditions of this paragraph,

Christie's warrants for a period of five years from the
date of the sale that any property described in
headings printed in UPPER CASETYPE (ie.
headings having all capirtal-lecter type) in this
catalogue {25 such descriprion may be amended by
any saleroom notice or announcement) which is
stated without qualification to be the work ofa
named author or authorship, is authentic and nota
forgery The term “author” or “authomship™ refers to
the creatar of the property or to the perind, culture,
source of origin, as the case may be, with which the
creation of such property is identified in the UPFER
CASE description of the property in this catalogue.
Only UPPER. CASETYPE headings of lots in this
catalogue indicate what is being warranted by
Christie's. Christies warranty does not apply to
supplemental material which appears below the
UFPER CASETYPE headings of each lot and
Christie's is not responsible for any errors or
ornissions in such material The terms used in the
headings are further explained in Important Motices
and Explanation of Catalogning Practice. The
warranty does not apply to any heading which is
stated o represent a qualified opinion. The warrancy
is subject to the following:
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(i) It does not apply where (a) the catalogue
description or saleroom natice corresponded
to the generally accepred opinion of scholars or
experts at the date of the sale or faidy indicated
that there was a conflict of opinions; or (k)
correct identification of a lot can be
demenstrated only by means of either a
scientific process not generally accepred for use
until after publication of the catalogue ora
process which at the date of publication of the
catalogue was unreasonably expensive or
impractical or likely to have cavsed damage to
the property

(i) The benefits of the warranty are not asignable
and shall apply cnly to the original buyer of
the lot as shown on the invoice originally
ismued by Christie’s when the lot was sold at
auction.

(i) The original buyer must have remained the
owner of the lot without disposing of any
interest in it to any third parcy.

(iv)  The buyer's sole and exclusive remedy against
Christie’s and the seller, in place of any other
remedy which might be available, is the
cancellation of the sale and the refund of the
ariginal purchase price paid for the lot. Neither
Christie’s nor the seller will be liable for any
special, incidental or consequential damages
including, without limitation, loss of profits
nor for interest.

(v)  The buyer must give written notice of claim to
us within five years from the date of the
auction. [t is Christie’s general policy, and
Christie’s shall have the right, to require the
buyer to obtain the written opinions of two
recognized experts in the field, mutually
acceptable to Christie’s and the buyer, before
Christie’s decides whether or not to cancel the
sale under the warranty.

(vi)  The buyer must return the lot to the Christie’s
salercom at which it was purchased in the same
condition as at the time of the sale.

7. COPYRIGHT

The copyright in all images, illastrations and written
material produced by or for Christie’s relating to a lot
including the contents of this catalogue, is and shall
remain at all times the property of Christie’s and shall
not be used by the buyer, nor by anyone else, without
our prior written consent. Christie’s and the seller
make no representation or warranty that the buyer of
a property will acquire any copyright or other
reproduction rights in it.

& SEVERABILITY

If arvy part of these Conditions of Sale is found by any
court to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that part
shall be discounted and the rest of the conditions
shall continue to be valid to the fullest extent
permitted by law:

9. LAW AND JURISDICTION

The rights and obligations of the parties with respect
o these Conditions of Sale, the conduct of the
auction and any matters connected with any of the
fore going shall be governed and interpreted by the
laws of the jurisdiction in which the auction is held.
By bidding at auction, whether present in person or
by agent, by written bid, telephone or ather means,
the buyer shall be deemed to have submiteed, for the
benefit of Christie's, to the exclusive jurisdiction of
the courts of that country stare, county or province,
and (if applicable) of the federal courts sitting in such
stare.
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PROPERTY OF A PRIVATE COLLECTOR

ALEXANDER CALDER (1898-1976)
Untitled (Brooch with initials MJB)

silver
i dsin. (107 %12 em.)
Executed circa 1957.

$30,000-40,000

This waork is registered in the archives
of the Calder Foundation, New York,
under application

nurmber AD9281. -
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PROPERTY OF A PRIVATE COLLECTOR

ALEXANDER CALDER (1898-1976)
Unntitled (hatr comb)

silver
Fx 2% in (9.8 xB.6cm.)
Executed circa 1957,

$20,000-30,000
This work is registered in the archives of the

Calder Foundation, New York, under application
number A02890,
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Tuesday 28 April 2009
JEWELS AND WATCHES: THE DUBAI SALE

JUMEIRAH EMIRATES TOWERS HOTEL, DUBAI

ENQUIRIES
David Warren
Awarren@chnsties.com
+44 1020 7389 2380
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AN IMPORTANT RECTANGULAR-CUT Auction Enquirnies Ganeva
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ABSENTEE Bibs FoOrM

CHRISTIES NEW YORK

IICW'IiI.S:TIIIi_ NEW YORK SALE Absentee bids must be received at least 24 hours before the auction begins.

N Christie’s will confirm all bids received by fax by return fax. If you have not received
confirmation within one business day, please contact the Bid Department.

Tel: +1 212 636 2437 Fax: +1 212 636 4938 on-line www.christies.com

WEDNESDAY 22 APRIL 2009
AT 10.00 AM AND 2.00 PM
20 Rockefeller Plaza

MNew York, NY 10020

CODE NAME: PERCY 2160

SALE NUMBER: 2160 Thient Mumb=r (if applicable] Tale Humber

(Dealers billing name and address must agree with tax

exemption certificate. Invoices cannot be changed atter they Eilling Mame [please print)

have been printed.)

BID ONLINE FOR THIS SALE AT CHRISTIES.COM Addres

BIDDING INCREMENTS City State Zone

Bidding generally opens below the low estimate and

advances in increments of up to 10%, subject to the Daytime Telephone Evening Telephone

auctioneer’s discretion. Absentee bids that do not

conform to the increments set below may be Fax (Important) Emnail

lowered to the next bldde interval. f? Please tick if you prefer not to receive information about our upcoming sales by e-mail

$50to $1,000 by $50s B

$1,000 to $2,000 by $100s

$2,000 to $3,000 by $200s Signature

3,000 to $5,000 by $200, 500, 800

5. ! o §5 y $200. 500, If you have not previously bid or consigned with Christie’s, please attach copies of the fol-

(ie: $4,200, 4,500, 4,800) lowing documents. Individuals: government-issued photo identification (such as a driving

45,000 to $10,000 by $500s licence, natienal identity card, or passport) and, if not shown on the ID document, proof of
current address, for example a utility bill or bank statement. Corporate clients: a certificate

$10,000 10 20,000 by $1,000s of incorporation. Other business structures such as trusts, offshore companies or partner-

$20,000 to §30,000 by $2,000s ships: please contact the Credit Department at +1 212 636 2492 for advice on the informa-

430,000 to $50,000 by $2,000, 5,000, 8,000 tion you should supply. If you are registering to bid on behalf of someone who has not pre-

o ’ co T viously bid or consigned with Christie's, please attach identification documents for yourself

(ie: 32,000, 35,000, 38,000) as well as the party on whose behalf you are bidding, together with a signed letter of

450,000 to $100,000 by $5,000s authorization from that party. New dlients, clients whe have not made a purchase frem any
Christie’s office within the last two years, and those wishing to spend more than on previous

$100,000 to $200,000 by$10,.OCOs ) ) occasions will be asked to supply a bank reference. "We also request that you complete the

above $200,000 at auctioneer’s discretion section below with your bank details:

The auctioneer may vary the increments during the

course of the auction at his or her own discretion. R e

Auction Results: +1 212 703 8080

Please also refer to the information contiined in Buying at Christie’s. Address of Ban ksis)

1 request Christie’s to bid on the following lots up to the maximum

price I have indicated for each lot. T understand that if my bid is

successfl, the purchase price will be the sum of my final bid plus a Account Number(s)

baryer’s premivm of 25% of the final bid price of each lot up to and

including $ 50,000, 20% of the excess of the hammer price above

$ 50,000 and up to and including $1,000,000 and 12% of the excess

of the hammer price above §1,000,000 and any applicable sate or

local sales or use

1 understand thar Christies provides the service of executing absentee

bids for the comvenience of clients and that Christie’s is not resporsible

for failing to execure bids or for ermrs relating to execution of bids.

On ny behalf, Christie’s will try to purchase these lots for the lowest
ssible price, tiking into account the reserve and other bids. Absenree

Eds gubrl?a?tted m)“'ﬁo reserve” lots will, in the absence of a higher bid, TLE'AbSE LY NTM CLE?"R‘LY Lo b Maxi Bid

bee eecured at approxinucely 502 of the low pre-sile estimate or at ot number emum B S . t number Fmum = .

the amount of the bid if it is less than 30% of the low pre-sale estimate {in numerical order) {excluding buyer's premium) {in numerical crder) {excluding buyer’s premium)

If identical absenitee bids are received for the sume lot, the written bid

received first by Christie's will take precedence.

Telephone bids will be accepted for lots with low-end esti f

#1.500 and above, no later than 24 hour\s‘frior to the sale and only if

the capacity of our pool of staff phone biddem allows. Arrang

to bid in languages other than English must be made well in advance

af the sale date.

Telephone bids may be recorded. By bidding on the telephone,

prospective purchasers consent o the recording of their comversations.

Christie's offers all absenitee and telephone bidding services asa

convenience to our clients, but will not be responsible for errors ar

failures ro execute bids.

All bids are subject to the terms of the Conditicons of Sale and Limited

Warranty printed in each Christie's catalogue.

Name of Account Officer(s)

Bank Telephone Number

AML 2/9/08
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JEWELS AND WATCHES

Catalogue Subscriptions

Order Form
Code Subscription Title Location Issues UK £Price US$Price EURPrice
Jewellery
O k318 Vintage Jewels at South Kensington (included in K16) South Kensington 2 19 30 29
O A16 Amsterdam Jewels (indudes Watches) Amsterdam 2 27 44 40
Ome Jewels and Watches: The Dubai Sales Dubai 2 70 14 106
O N16 Magnificent Jewels: The New York Sales Mew York 4 14 228 213
O e Magnificent Jewels: The Londaon Sales King Street 2 57 a5 87
O re Paris Jewels Paris 2 38 61 &7
O K16 Jewels at South Kensington (includes K316) South Kensington 10 a5 152 143
O mie Milan Jewels (includes Watches) Milan 2 27 44 40
O Gle Magnificent Jewels: The Geneva Sales Geneva 2 70 114 106
O H1E Magnificent Jewels: The Heng Kong Sales (includes Jadeite) Hong Keng 2 70 114 106
Watches and Wristwatches

O A16 Jewels {includes Watches) Amsterdam 2 27 44 40
O D16 Jewels and Watches: The Dubai Sales Dubai 2 70 14 106
[ Ha4 Important Watches Hong Keng 2 70 114 104
O Nag Important Pocket Watches and Wristwatches New “ork 2 70 14 104
O G44 Important Pocket Watches and Wristwatches Geneva 2 70 114 104
O Mie Milan Jewels (includes Watches) Milan 2 27 44 40

Catalogue Subscriptions Order Form
Billing Address/Send catalogues to:

Mame

Address

Draytime Telephone Facsimile e-mail

=
:\_} Please tick if you prefer not to receive information about our upcoming sales by e-mail

Christie’s Client Numnbar

Method of payment: () Visa () MasterCard () American Express

Card Number Expiry Date

Card Member Signature

Cheque enclosed US$ UKE EUR Please make cheque payable to Christie’s

Residents of the US states of CA_ CT, DC, FL,IL, MA&, M), NY, P&, RI, and TX please add local sales tax.
Residents of Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, the Netherlands, and Spain please add local VAT, Tax Exempt
clierts must include a copy of their Tax Exempt Certificate.

Orders shipped to North or South America will be charged in US dollars. Crders shipped to the European
Union (except the UK) will be charged in euros. All other orders will be charged in UK pounds sterling.
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Receive beautifirlly illustrated catalogues from

our auctions around the world.

Your private view of some of the world's most beautifial
objects and an indispensable guide to forth-coming
auctions will be mailed to you as soon as available.

To place an order: please indicate your choice above and
complete your details on the left and fax or mail this form.
Alternativaly, view catalogues free online at christies.com.

Reply to:

Christie’s Catalogues, & King Street, 5t James's
London SW1Y 60T, United Kingdom

Tal: +44 ()20 7389 2820 Fax: +44 (020 7389 2869
subscribe-uki@christies.com

Christie’s Catalogues, 20 Rockefeller Plaza

Mew ork, NY 10020, USA

Tel: +1 800 395 6300 Faz +1 800 395 5600
From outside US

Tel: +1 212 636 2500 Fax: +1 212 636 4240
subscribe-us@christies.com

CHRISTIE'S |

o

27-03-2009



Péagina Web 203 de 204

CHRISTIES

THE BOARD OF CHRISTIE'S

Parricia Barbizet, Chairman,

Edward Dobman, Chief Executive Officer;
Charles Cator, Deputy Chairman,

Frangois Curiel, Deputy Chairman,

Mick Deeming, Pedro Girao, Brett Gorvy,
Micholas Hall, Lisa King, Stephen Lash,
Viscount Linley, Marc Porter, Jussi Pylkkinen,
Theow-Huang Tow

CHRISTIE'S INC

Stephen 5. Lash, Chairman;

Christopher Burge, Honorary Chairman;

Amy Cappellazzo, Deputy Chairman;

Amy Gold, Deputy Chairman;

Brett Gorvy. Deputy Chairman;

John Hays, Deputy Chairman;

Laura Paulson, Depury Chairman;
Jonathan Rendell, Deputy Chairman;
Jeanne Sloane, Deputy Chairman:
Theow-Huang Tew, Deputy Chairman;
Marc Porter, Preside nt;

Heather Barnhart,

Regional Managing Director;

Andrew Foster, Chief Operating Officer;

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS

Martha Baer, Guy Bennett, G. Max Bernheimer,
Lisa Cavanaugh, Elizabeth M. Chapin,

Sarah Charnon, Cyanne Chutkow;, Chris Coover,
Meonica Dugot, Elizabeth Dunlap, Catherine Elkies,
Dean Failey, Sheri Farber. Robert Fitzpatrick,
Andrea Fiuczynski. Melissa Gagen, Virgilio Garza,
Karen Gray, Benjamin Hall, Nicholas Hall,
Jennifer K. Hall, Joshua Holdeman, Conor Jordan,
Rahul Kadakia, Jamic Krass, Daphne Lingon,
Maria C. Los, Kerry Keane, Sharon Kim,

Robert Manley, Andrew Massad, George McNecly,
Ellancr Motides, Tash Perrin, Vivian Pfeiffer,
Michael Plummer, Paul Provost, Richard Rabel,
Margot Rosenberg, Caroline Sayan, Jeanne Sloane,
Joseph Stasko, Will Strattord, Fern Thomas,

Toby Usnik, Francis Wahlgren, Hugo Weihe,
Allison Whiting, Eric Widing, Marissa Wilcox,
Jody Wilkie, Katsura Yamaguchi, Joe-Hynn Yang,
KenYeh, Jennifer Zatorski, Athena Zonars

The Paper used in this catalogne
has been manufactured at a mill
which has been awarded the [S0)
14001 for Emironment
Management and is a registersd
mill within EMAS (the ELT Ecoe
Management and Andit Scheme)

VICE PRESIDENTS

Diane Abkatecola, Margarita Aguilar,

Stuart Alexander, Michael Bass, Wendy Battleson,
Melissa Bennie, Pamela Bingham, Meg Bowen,
Rita Boyle, Cristina Carlisle, Keith Carlisle,

Joseph Carlucdi, Margot B. Chvatal,

Karen Christian, Sandra Cobden, Charles Curtis,
Piers Davies, Tudor Davies, Leslie Edwards,

lan Ehling, Grace Eng, Lydia Fenet, John Flanagan,
Jessica Foee, Laura de Frise, Christopher Giacoppea,
Aungusto Gomes, Elizabeth Hammer, James Hastie,
Anya Herz, Sam Hines, Matthicu Humery.

Anne Igelbrink, Arlene Kick, Heakoyum Kim,

Julic Kim, Stefan Kist, David Kletweg de Zwaan,
Peter Kloman, Susan Kloman, Jefirey Kuduk.
Thomas Lecky. Laura Lewis, Susan Lewis,

Mary Libby, Molly Momse Limmer, Gabricla Loba,
Ginette Lospinose, Rebecea MacGuire,

Alexds McCarthy, Michael McCauley,

Giselle Minoli, Mark Mochrke, Andrew Milk,
Daniel Muscate, Richard Nelson, Kirsten Mobman,
Michael O'Neal, Elisabeth Poole Parker,

Laura Paterson, Jennifer Pitman, Jeff Rabin,
Gregory Ratcliff, Betsy Ray, Alex Rethore,

Michacl Rooks, Thomas Root, William Russell,
Capera Ryan, Peggy Sabeskis, Jeni Sandberg,
Christopher Sanger, Scott Torrence, Carina Villinger,
Hartley Waltman, Army Wexler, Martha Willoughby:
Georgina Wilsenach, Alan Wintermute,

Francine Waolterbeek, Roxanna Zarnegar,

Steven ]. Zick

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENTS

Tchad-Marie Andersan, Erica Barrish, Anne-Marie
Bazzani, Arda Berberian, Melissa Bernstein,
Alexandre Carel, Sarah Cashin, Elizabeth Clark,
Elizaketh Clarke, Anna Dichl, Ingrid Dudek.
Christopher Engle, Douglas Escribane,

Juarez Francis, Lynn Fylak, Michael Gangloff,
Megan Gleason, Keren Gottesman, Andrea Green,
Melanie Halloran, Ariana Hartsock, Elizabeth Heil,
Val Hoyt, Aviva Trzkewitz, Jennifer Jones,

Sumake Kawai, Lydia Fitler Kimball,

Decpanjana Klein, Paula Kewalezvk,

Martine Krumhole, Briana Lafferty, Jonathan Laib,
Brooke Lampley. Richard LaSalle, Simeon Lipman,
Laurie Marshall. Masa Masuyama, Patrick McGrath,
Frank Miller, Tom Orf, Simon Pass, Carolyn Pastel,
Ellen Mendez-Penate, Gil Perez, Rik Pike,

Jason Preston, Jennifer Preston, Carleigh Queenth,
Diavid Ramos, Robert Richards, Leslie Roskind,
Milena Sales, Andrew Seltzer, Sarah Shepard,
Elizabeth Sterling, Bliss Summers, Jennifer Wright,
Keiko Yagishita

Printed in England by
@ Christie, Manson & Woods Lid. (2000)

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

CHRISTIE'S

AMERICAN ADVISORY BOARD

The Lord Carrington, KG, Honarary Chairman,
Lynn Forester de Rothschild, Chairman,
Stephen S. Lash, Wice Chairman,

Ashton Hawkins, Esq., Secretary, Herb Allen,
Charlic Blaguier, Meha Bucksbaum,

Christina Chandris, Ambassador Bruno Ekerli,
Stuart E. Eizenstat, Barbara Jakobson,

Mancy M. Kissinger, Ambassador William H. Luers,
Jeffrey E. Perelman, Tara Rockefeller, Denise Saul,
Andrew M. Schiff, M.ID., Michael Steinhard,
Archbold D van Bueren, John L. Vogelstein,
Casey Wasserman, John C. Whitchead

INTERNATIONAL REPRESENTATIVES
Maura Benjamin, Helen Cluett, John Foster,
Christina Haegler, Patricia Hernandez,
Mathalic Gerschel Kaplan, Konrad Keesee,
Mary Libby, Eduarda Molina-Dubast,

Brenda Morris, Muala Pell, Kelly Perry,

Denise Ratinoff, Nancy Rome, Candida Sodre,
Terry Stanfill

i, —
—
—

fi

=
=

1

27-03-2009



Péagina Web 204 de 204

20 ROCKEFELLER PLAzA TINEW B - WS ORK +1 212 636 2000 TELEFHONE +1 212 636 2300 FACSIMILE

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 27-03-2009



